PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING	i			C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		12	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	F	000			
		149879, 150570, 151052, 52112, 152420, 153704					
	Survey Date: 12/13	3/23					
	Census: 148						
	Sample: 29 + 17 =	46					
	determine compliar Requirements for L	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong Term Care Facilities. cited for this survey.					
	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483,	NOT IN SUBSTANTIAL ITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPART B, FOR LONG LITIES BASED ON THIS					
F 584 SS=E	Safe/Clean/Comfor CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1	table/Homelike Environment I)-(7)	F 5	584	ı		1/26/24
	comfortable and ho	right to a safe, clean, omelike environment, including occiving treatment and					
	homelike environm use his or her pers possible. (i) This includes en	e, clean, comfortable, and ent, allowing the resident to onal belongings to the extent suring that the resident can					
	physical layout of the independence and	ervices safely and that the ne facility maximizes resident does not pose a safety risk.					
ARORATORY	V DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	MATHE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

01/01/2024

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115 SUNS	ODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ET ROAD GTON, NJ 08016	, .=:		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	(ii) The facility shall the protection of the	age 1 l exercise reasonable care for e resident's property from loss	F 5	84				
		ekeeping and maintenance to maintain a sanitary, orderly, terior;						
	§483.10(i)(3) Clear in good condition;	bed and bath linens that are						
		te closet space in each specified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv);						
	§483.10(i)(5) Adeq levels in all areas;	uate and comfortable lighting						
	levels. Facilities init	fortable and safe temperature tially certified after October 1, in a temperature range of 71 to						
	sound levels.	ne maintenance of comfortable						
		2052, NJ 152420, NJ 153704		The fa	dents affected by deficient pro acility failed to maintain the re nument, equipment and living	esident		
	other facility document that the facility faile environment, equip safe, sanitary, and deficient practice we resident Wings (Wilby the following:	ion, interview, and review of nentation, it was determined at to maintain the resident ment and living areas in a homelike manner. This was evidenced on 2 of 3 ing and was evidenced ervations of Surveyor #2 were		in a sa This d 2 of 3 Identif affecte • Al affecte • No	afe, sanitary, and homelike meleficient practice was evident resident Wings (Wing) fy those individuals who could be the deficient practice: Il Residents have the potential by the deficient practice. The deficient practice of adverse effects of the deficient were noted in any of the	nanner. ced on). d be al to be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	L. , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315050	B. WING _		·	C 13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
			115 SUNSET ROAD			
COMPLETE CARE AT BURLI	NGTON WOODS, LLC		BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
facility, the Director the facility had 3 which was the which was the wing had 59 bed on 11/28/23 at 9:4 on wing informed his/her room had bresident stated that sleep because of the Registered Nurse confirmed the head that maintenance what maintenance who haven't cleaned ouresident near the was not the did not work on the stated that she was unit with a census that she would go for not in any specific wait until the nurse room and then she on 11/28/23 at 12: lunch meal delivery unsampled resident resident in the door haven't cleaned ouresident near the work in the work in the work in the work in the door haven't cleaned ouresident near the work in the door haven't cleaned ouresident near the work in the w	23 AM, upon entrance to the r of Nursing (DON) stated that ings which consisted of Wing Order 20.489 Unit and had 50 beds, ds and Wing had 50 beds. 5 AM, an unsampled resident d the surveyor the heat in been broken for 4 days. The at they had been unable to the cold. At that time, the Unit Manager (RN UM) d had not been working and was made aware. 00 AM, a maintenance worker heat had not been working, a maintenance director, and he weekends. 19 PM, Surveyor #2 usekeeper (HK) for Unit who is the only housekeeper for the of 37 residents. The HK stated from room to room to clean but order. She stated she would as have completed care in a	F 58	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents by the deficient practice: • Maintenance ensured the her unsampled resident's room was functioning properly. • Room was cleaned. • The yellow and black stains it wing shower room cleaned. • Resident rooms Ex Order 26. moldings have all been replaced privacy curtains have been cleaned debris thrown in the trash. • The air conditioner covers of Ex Order 26. 4B1 have all been to their units. • The wall near room was replaced. • The Hoor protective material was replaced. • The AC unit in room was and the bed's foot board was reir the floor in Resident room cleaned. • All Maintenance and Housek Staff re-educated regarding main the facility as a homelike environe proper cleaning practices and sciand daily rounding to ensure all is addressed timely. • All Nursing and Department I staff re-educated regarding what for regarding Homelike Environm Resident Rooms, Dining Rooms, Common Areas and Hallways durounds and how to report deficier	ater in the and the and and ed. ed and Rooms affixed repaired. om arepaired in room repaired estalled. was eeping taining ment, hedules, ssues are Manager to look ent in Resident ring		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILI			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING			l	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	last cleaned. They not clean the room. On 11/29/23 at 11:3 interviewed the unsbed of Room whis/her room yested debris under her be my bed." On 11/29/23 at 11:3 yellow and black stowing shower. Interviews and Obsas follows: On 11/29/23 at 11:3 in Room that the unit had a paper to On 11/29/23 at 11:3 in Room for that the unit had a paper to On 11/29/23 at 11:3 that in Rooms for the floor in the bath observed that in roair conditioner coveresidents in their roconditions of the round observed that she con residents in their roconditions of the round observed the flows crumbling; out thermostat case was the state of the round observed the flow observed the flows crumbling; out thermostat case was the state of the round observed the flows crumbling; out thermostat case was the state of the round observed the flows crumbling; out the root of the round observed the flows crumbling; out the root of the round observed the flows crumbling; out the root of the round observed the flows crumbling; out the root of the round observed the flows crumbling; out the root of	empty the trash, but they do s." 31 AM, Surveyor #2 sampled resident in the door ho stated that the HK did clean rday but there was still white ed. "They did not clean under 55 AM, Surveyor #2 observed rains on the bottom tiles of the servations of Surveyor #1 were 58 AM, Surveyor #1 observed to heating /air conditioner (AC) wel wedged inside the unit. 54 AM, Surveyor #1 observed order 26. 4B1 there was the rooms and stained resident urveyor #1 observed debris on aroom of account of the surveyor mos Ex Order 26. 4B1 the	F 5	584	in the facility electronic work-order in a timely manner. Measures or systemic changes to ethat the deficiencies will not recur: Housekeeping Director/designer conduct environmental audits regarensuring facility is kept clean. Maintenance Director/Designer conduct resident room and equipmer repair audits to ensure all equipmer proper working order and resident rare maintained in good repair. The duration of all audits will confauditing five different resident root two-times per week x4 weeks then one-time per week x2 months and ongoing to ensure future compliant Results of audits will be reviewed a Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly at facility QAPI Committe Meeting over the duration of the auprocess. Based on the results of the audits, a decision will be made regatheneed for continued submission reporting.	ensure ee to rding e to ent nt is in rooms onsist oms te. t the y and e dit nese arding	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING		12	2/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	in areas and the best resident room from the tated that any maput in the computer Director (MD) will to UM was unable to computer maintent November 2023. On 11/30/23 at 9:12 the housekeeping he did not have enthat he usually had housekeepers/port unit (AS Order 26.4B) ashift. The HD furthehousekeeping staff cover for the house observed an unsar with large amounts wheelchair. The HI schedule for the whole completed in Nove to clean seven whethe HD stated that HD further stated the Cleaned during rooms which consistence of the stated that he stated that he stated that he stated that he concerns with the cleaned Nursing He stated Nursing He concerns with the cleaned Nursing He concerns with the cleaned Nursing He stated Nursing He concerns with the cleaned Nursing He concerns with the cleaned Nursing He concerns with the concerns with the cleaned Nursing He concerns with the concerns	he AC unit was disassembled ed foot board was apart; and floor was visibly soiled. The UM intenance requests would be r system and the Maintenance hen address the issues. The provide the surveyor with any ance requests for the month of 3 AM, Surveyor #1 interviewed Director (HD) who stated that ough staff to clean. He stated I three (3) iters for day shift, one for each and one porter for the 3-11		84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		L' (DELITIEI DE L')		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING_		12	/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 584	concerns that thei general was not all on 12/05/23 at 9:2 the HK on wing only housekeeper to clean all the result stated, "I usual on 12/08/23 at 9:2 the HD who stated both the housekeed department. He stresponsible for takfrom the units and non-resident areas dining/day rooms, common areas. Thousekeepers welday which included the rooms, and sa stated that, "When are today (one howould get staff froclean the rooms to usually have a house expect one house rooms. We have be can." On 12/08/23 at 9:4 the Infection prevents of the process of th	f five residents expressed rooms and the facility in	F 58	34				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		1	C 2/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		211012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	cleaned because the infection control purnot follow up to che cleaned and that she make sure all the room 12/9/23 at 10:03 Manager (AM) for houilding was cleaning AM stated that he was the housekeep that when he cleaned touch points such a sinks, and remotes be touched and that daily. He further state quality control checomake sure all the room 12/12/23 at 12:2 reviewed the above LNHA (PLNHA), the President of Clinical Nursing. The PLNHad been short staff provide any quality or audits that were touch areas and residually. A review of the facil "Housekeeping Prorevealed a 5 step dwhich included to: 1 floors, 3) horizontal	is is their home and for rposes. The IP stated she did ck that the rooms were be would rely on the HD to coms were cleaned. B AM, the contracted Account clousekeeping from anothering rooms on the wing. The wing. The wing. The AM stated ed a room, he cleaned all "the is the faucet, overbed table," He stated anything that can trail rooms should be cleaned at his facility, he used a klist and made rounds to coms were cleaned every day. Deputy of the previous error to the previous	F 5	584			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING		12	/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 585 SS=D	S483.10(j) (3) The rigrievances to the fathat hears grievance to care and furnished as well are furnished, the behaves dentity stay. §483.10(j)(2) The rigrievances are furnished, the behaves dents, and other facility stay. §483.10(j)(2) The rigrievances accordance with the sessive grievances accordance with the substitution of all grievances policy to of all grievances recontained in this paper of the resident. The include: (i) Notifying resider postings in promine facility of the right to (meaning spoken) grievances anonymof the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of can be filed, that is address (mailing an area of the session of the grievance of the gr	ces. resident has the right to voice acility or other agency or entity ses without discrimination or at fear of discrimination or vances include those with a treatment which has been a that which has not been avior of staff and of other er concerns regarding their LTC resident has the right to and the prompt efforts by the facility to the resident may have, in	F 5	85		1/26/24		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245050				1	0
		315050	B. WING	_		12/1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	to obtain a written of grievance; and the independent entities be filed, that is, the Quality Improvemed. Agency and State L. program or protectic (ii) Identifying a Grieresponsible for overeceiving and track conclusions; leading by the facility; main information associate example, the identify grievances submitted written grievance decoordinating with stancessary in light of (iii) As necessary, the prevent further poteright while the allegation in the protection of the provider, to the administration of the peregarding the resident as to whether the grievance of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance includes the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to whether the grievance in the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident to the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding the resident taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding taken the steps taken to its summary of the peregarding taken taken the steps taken to its summary of	ew of the grievance; the right decision regarding his or her contact information of s with whom grievances may pertinent State agency, nt Organization, State Survey ong-Term Care Ombudsman on and advocacy system; evance Official who is reseing the grievance process, ing grievances through to their g any necessary investigations taining the confidentiality of all ated with grievances, for ty of the resident for those ed anonymously, issuing ecisions to the resident; and tate and federal agencies as a specific allegations; aking immediate action to ential violations of any resident ed violation is being §483.12(c)(1), immediately diviolations involving neglect, uries of unknown source, ation of resident property, by services on behalf of the ministrator of the provider; and	F	585			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L' (IDENTIFICATION LUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			12/1	3/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/1	3/2023	
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS, LLC			15 SUNSET ROAD			
					BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	taken by the facility and the date the wi (vi) Taking appropriaccordance with Stoof the residents' rigor if an outside entithe State Survey A Organization, or loconfirms a violation rights within its are (vii) Maintaining eversult of all grievan 3 years from the is decision. This REQUIREME by: Complaint # NJ 15 Based on closed refacility documentate facility failed to folke Concerns and Grieby failing to conduct grievance filed by a determine if abuse practice was identifully (Resident #159) rewas evidenced as a series of the close Resident #159 was diagnoses which in Ex Ordar 26, 4B1	as a result of the grievance, ritten decision was issued; iate corrective action in tate law if the alleged violation phts is confirmed by the facility ity having jurisdiction, such as gency, Quality Improvement cal law enforcement agency of for any of these residents' a of responsibility; and idence demonstrating the ces for a period of no less than suance of the grievance NT is not met as evidenced 1052 Record review and review of ion, it was determined that the low their "Resident and Family evances" policy and procedure at a formal investigation of a a resident regarding care to had occurred. This deficient fied for 1 of 1 residents viewed for a grievance and follows: Sed record revealed that admitted to the facility with included but were not limited to; we of the Admission Minimum assessment tool used to	F	585	Residents affected by deficient pract Facility failed to follow their "Resident Family Concerns and Grievances" pound procedure by failing to conduct a formal investigation of a grievance fill a resident regarding care to determinabuse had occurred. This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 resid (Resident #159). Identify those individuals who could be affected by the deficient practice: " All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. " Resident #159 was discharged in the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affeby the deficient practice: " The Management Team re-eduction of the control	t and blicy a led by he if dent be be n lected atted		
	but was not limited	are dated comession, included to; a Brief Interview for Mental 1/15 which indicated			on Grievance policy and procedure a investigations, including interviewing and residents.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			12/1	C 1 3/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	A review of the fact resident centered was not limited to; with intervential to the following; the grievance form resident's casework to another facility. documented that to 1/5/22, on the 3:00 had used the call to toileted. The resident phoned a phoned the facility resident. The familiback and with the and the spouse products of the spouse p	documented the resident	F 5	585	" All staff re-educated on Abuse emphasizing using proper tone who speaking with residents. Measures or systemic changes to that the deficiencies will not recur: "Administrator/designee will concompliance audits on Grievances/Concerns and Grievance/Concern log. "The duration of all audits will be conducted one-time weekly x4 weethen two-times monthly x2 months Results of audits will be reviewed a Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly at facility QAPI Committed Meeting over the duration of the auditory and the results of the audits, a decision will be made registed the need for continued submission reporting. Date of Completion 1/26/24	ensure enduct eeks and at the g and ee udit hese arding	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	T BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	the comment and time the resident prequested to be trawhere he/she "can The grievance form SW informed the Lapologized and emacknowledged that unacceptable. The "aforementioned in The resident was it be done with the Codocumented that the resident declinestay at the facility a Grievance Form in "Administrator Revisigned or dated. At a handwritten topic 1/6/22. The form his the form indicated legible signature, a educational content. On 12/05/23 at 12: (DON) in the presentat the types of abverbal. She stated anything regarding to their supervisor, Nursing Home Administrated Ex Order 26. Start of an investigation happened. She fur abuse would be reresident by using "voice" or if a resident in the stated anything to the resident by using "voice" or if a resident in the stated anything to the stated anything regarding to their supervisor, Nursing Home Administrated Ex Order 26. Start of an investigation of the stated anything regarding to the supervisor, Nursing Home Administrator of an investigation of the stated anything regarding to the stat	were not pleased. It was at that honed his/her caseworker and insferred to another facility get the care he/she needs". In further documented that the Unit Manager (UM). The SW apathized with the resident and what happened was UM also apologized for the incident" regarding the CNA. Informed an "in-service" would NA. The grievance form the grievance was resolved, but the distribution and wanted to leave. The	F	585			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING				C /13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		118	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD JRLINGTON, NJ 08016	1 12	10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	member, and remestated it was imported the resident, nurse other residents that assignment, and the overheard the confacility would documbe happened. The DO (Interdisciplinary Trinvestigation and which be reported (DOH) within two would be sent to the investigation was substantiated. The	estigation, interview the staff ove the CNA from care. She tant to collect statements from any other person involved, at were on the staff members he family member if they versation. The DON stated the ment the date, time, and what DN stated the IDT eam) would review the would have a written conclusion to the Department of Health hours and a written report he DOH regarding whether the substantiated or not DON stated that all grievances with the interdisciplinary team	F	585				
	stated that she red CNA stated that al "talking bad with a or not bringing the heard a staff talkin nurse, but get the member first of all On 12/06/23 at 8:4 the surveyor, a Lic stated she had bee stated that abuse ophysical. She state member being low resident first and red On 12/06/23 at 10:200.	11 AM, a CNA on the unit leived training on abuse. The buse could be things like resident, yelling at a resident of food. She stated that if she g like that, she would tell the resident away from that staff to keep the resident safe. 15 AM, during an interview with lensed Practical Nurse (LPN) en trained on abuse. The LPN could be verbal, mental, or led that if she heard a staff d or rude, she would protect the leport what happened. 137 AM, the DON in the surveyors, read the facility						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	provided grievance need to have patie DON stated that we because "not puttir was a kind of abus were not being me DON stated the CN educated about an manner of "3-5 mir too long". On 12/06/23 at 10: presence of four states training years be physical, emotic financial. When as being verbally rude she would assess member step away report what happer the grievance form if they feel they we there. She stated seresident's answer of and not on the grievance form if they feel they we there. She stated seresident's answer of and not on the grievance form if they feel they we there. She stated seresident's answer of and not on the grievance form if they feel they we there. She stated seresident would have abused and see "h SW acknowledged that the resident would have abused and see "h SW acknowledged that the resident would have abused and see "h SW further states."	age 13 If form with the statement, "you nce, with an attitude". The as totally unacceptable ag a resident in the bathroom e and the resident's needs in a timely manner". The JA would immediately be swering call bells in a timely nutes but that 5 minutes is even that 5 minute	F 5	,		
	were discussed in	further stated that grievances morning meeting, but she was evance was taken to morning				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		1	C 2/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		211012323
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	meeting". The SW grievance, the educ content attached ar CNA was educated On 12/06/23 at 11:3 CNA still worked at on the Grievance F was name she pref On 12/06/23 at 2:36 started a grievance caseworker informer resident wanted to stated the resident in the room, but she the spouse. The SV investigation complithat there was no s reviewed by the LN resident reported to (CNA) responded with the stated she docume informed her that the an attitude" but that CNA. The SW furth to be transferred be and reported it was stated, "yes I should the family and the Chat "saying somethic cause mental stress When asked, the Sinterviewed or taked desk staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call from the interviewed or taked family members and content attack the staff member phone call	stated that reading the sation to the staff had no and she could not say what the about. 33 AM, the LNHA stated the the facility but that the name orm was not her real name, it	F 5	585		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		COMPLETED				
		315050	B. WING			C 2/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		2110/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	obtained statement to the resident the rand the resident "wagain stated that the talked to him/her wagain stated to him/her wathere to hear it". The saying something cause mental stress grievance should have to phone the CNA be interviewed. A review of the faci Life-Dignity", policy 10/2019 and review not limited to; each manner that promoulife, dignity, respectively to respect at all times respectfully to residents.	age 15 Its. The SW stated she spoke following day after the incident vas not as upset". The SW is resident reported "staff with an attitude but I wasn't he SW stated verbal abuse was harsh" to anyone that would is. The SW stated the ave been investigated. 3 AM, the surveyor attempted but was unable to reach her to lity provided, "Quality of and procedure, updated wed 1/2023, included but was a resident shall be cared for in a pites and enhances quality of t, and individuality. 1. treated with dignity and . 7. Staff shall speak dents at all times The facility r Qualify of Life-Dignity policy		585		
	Family Concerns a procedure, 2020, ir Purpose: promp accordance with apstatues and regular committed to providexceptional care ar Filing of Grievance Grievances. III. Inv The management of commence a formal procedure.	lity provided, "Resident and nd Grievances" policy and ncluded but was not limited to; of resolution of grievances, in oplicable federal and state tions. Policy: the facility is ding its residents with nd services. Procedure: I. s. II. Documentation of estigation of Grievances. a. or supervisory staff will al investigation of the grievance icable. IV. d. the facility will				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING_		l l	/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	Decision, which she grievance was recoffered the resident's grinvestigate the grie pertinent findings or resident's concern whether the grieval confirmed; vi. any taken by the facility and vii. the date the The facility failed to Family Concerns a procedure by not or investigation. A review of the fact Neglect-Clinical Prupdated 1/2023, in 1. Abuse is defined injury, unreasonab punishment with remental anguish. All deprivation of good necessary to attain and psychosocial vas the failure of the and services to a ravoid physical harmemotional distress individual must have the individual must have the individual had a harm. Recognition identify risk factors Performance that in The staff, will in neglect to clarify we possible causes. No	age 16 Int with a written Grievance wall include: i. the date the eived; ii. a summary statement rievance; iii. the steps taken to evance; iv. a summary of the perconclusions regarding the (s); v. a statement as to nee was confirmed or not corrective action taken or to be y as a result of the grievance; e written decision was issued. To follow their Resident and and Grievances policy and commencing a formal sility provided, "Abuse and rotocol", revised 3/2018 and recluded but was not limited to; d as the willful infliction of the confinement, intimidation, or esulting physical harm, pain, or buse also includes the ds or services that are no maintain physical, mental, well-being. 2. Neglect is defined as facility To provide goods resident that are necessary to m, pain, mental anguish, or a the we acted deliberately, not that intended to inflict injury or 4. The Staff will help for abuse for example, might affect resident care. 5. 1. Investigate alleged abuse and that happened and identify Monitoring and Follow-Up 2. For will advise the facility about	F 58	35		

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING _		l	/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	psychosocial need potentially prevent function and qualit appropriately. The Abuse and Neglect investigate the gried A review of the fact Exploitation and M Program" policy are and reviewed 5/20 to; 3. Ensure adequations oversight/support working situations culture of compassions. 8. Identify and incidents of abuse allegations within the requirements. The Abuse, Neglect, Exprevention Program A review of the fact Exploitation or Mis Investigating", polity updated 5/2023, in all reports of abuse investigated by fact receiving any allegs the administrator is what actions are in Investigating Allegs thoroughly investigating the investigating the investigations the allegs the serves the allegs.	at basic medical, functional, and als are being met and that able conditions affecting the y of life are addressed facility failed to follow their at-Clinical Protocol and did not evance. Abuse, Neglect, lisappropriation Prevention and procedure, revised 4/2021 23, included but was not limited uate staffing and to prevent burnout, stressful 5. Establish and maintain a sion and caring for all residents nvestigate all possible , neglect 9. Investigate any imeframe required by federal a facility failed to follow their exploitation and Misappropriation	F 58				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	resident or the resident resident or the resident du incident. i. interview family members, ar residents to whom is provides care or se leading up to the all the investigation co Guidelines when control interview is conducted location. D. witness writing, signed, and follow their Abuse, I Misappropriation-Repolicy and procedure. The above informate administration team no additional inform provide. NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)5, Discharge Summar CFR(s): 483.21(c)(2) Discharge Summar CFR(s): 483.21(c)(3) §483.21(c)(2) Discharge Summar CFR(s): 483.21(c)(3) A recapitulation of illness/treatment radiology, and considir (ii) A final summary include items in particulations of illness/treatment radiology, and considir terms in particulations in particulation	dent's representative. H. mbers who have had contact wing the period of the alleged state resident's roommate, and visitors. J. interviews other the accused employee rvices. K. reviews all events deged incident. L. documents mpletely and thoroughly. 8. anducting interviews: a. each ted separately and in a private a statements are obtained in a dated. The facility failed to Neglect, Exploitation or deporting and Investigating re. Ition was discussed with the mon 12/12/23. The facility had mation or documentation to 12; 13.2(c); 27.1(a) y 2)(i)-(iv) The arge Summary micipates discharge, a resident arge summary that includes, the following: of the resident's stay that limited to, diagnoses, course or therapy, and pertinent lab,		585			1/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			401	· I
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313030	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/1	13/2023
		IGTON WOODS, LLC		11	5 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 661	the consent of the representative. (iii) Reconciliation of medications with the medications (both pover-the-counter). (iv) A post-discharged eveloped with the and, with the reside representative(s), vadjust to his or her post-discharge plant the individual plans that have been maderal and any post-onon-medical service. This REQUIREMENDS: Complaint # NJ 14 Based on interview pertinent document facility failed to enswith a discharge sudischarge, including reconciliation and pthe facility policy. The for 1 of 1 closed reconciliation and pthe facility policy.	ed persons and agencies, with resident or resident's of all pre-discharge e resident's post-discharge prescribed and resident ent's consent, the resident which will assist the resident to new living environment. The nof care must indicate where to reside, any arrangements de for the resident's follow up discharge medical and es. No is not met as evidenced es it was determined that the ence a resident was provided es in the desicient practice occurred es evidenced (Resident te discharge and was	F 6	361	F661 - Discharge Summary Residents affected by deficient practive facility failed to ensure a reside provided with a discharge summary time of discharge, including a documedication reconciliation and post discharge instructions per the facility policy. The deficient practice occur 1 of 1 closed record reviewed (Resi #157) for appropriate discharge. Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: " All discharged residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents as	ent was y at the mented by rred for ident d be he ient	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		245050	B. WING			С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315050	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	13/2023
	ETE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 661	member on "General" type of processed Practical Economics 25-4(5)(1) 1 at 19:07 revealed, "Ex Order Services, Activities document was not a resident/family regainstructions. On 12/07/23 at 10:07 the paper closed multiple from the paper closed mult	The EMR revealed a rogress note signed by a Nurse (LPN), Effective Date: 7 [7:07 PM]. The note 26. 4B1 "There was a Social and Dietary section and the signed off as reviewed with the arding any post discharge and Dietary section and the signed off as reviewed with the arding any post discharge are also a Nursing section, and documented that Resident with meeting and documented that Resident with meeting are also at discharge per the year of a discharge by a that the Reason for Admission and and Ex Order 26. 4B1 and Signed by a that the Reason for Admission and Ex. Order 26. 4B1	F 6	by the deficient practice: " All nursing staff re-educate policy for Nursing Discharge Prand Discharge Summary and Fthe importance of obtaining a sthe discharge instructions. The of all existing nurse staff is immivil be ongoing with all new hire. Measures or systemic changes that the deficiencies will not recipied that th	ocedure Ian and Ignature on Ignature on Ignature on Ignature on Ignature on Identification In consure If consist If consist If ignation If ignation If ignation Ignat	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS 115 SUNSET ROA BURLINGTON,		, .=	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH C	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 661	interviewed the Dire presence of the sur process was for proto a resident. The Edischarge instruction resident and also sinceeipt. The survey medications to a reand the DON stated to the pharmacy and residents. The DON EMR and paper meand there was no dimention of review of the DON regarding provide regarding provide regarding Form The DON stated the and they did not me provided." On 12/13/23 at 9:16 conference held with The DON stated the medication reconcil resident. A review of the "Dis Policy, updated 01/Policy Statement: Vanticipated, a discharge plar resident with discharge summany pre-discharge medipost-discharge medipost-d	ector of Nursing (DON), in the evey team, regarding what the every team, regarding what with the every team of a state of the every team of the every	Fe	61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		315050	B. WING _		12/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 661	the final post-discharinterdisciplinary teal plan with the reside twenty-four hours beginner, 12 A copy of the resident and recibe filed in the reside evaluation of the return The post discharge summary. NJAC 8:39-36.1(b)	nning process and informed of arge plan; 11. A member of the m reviews the post-discharge and family at least efore the discharge is to take the following is provided to ceiving facility and a copy will ent's medical records: a. An sident's discharge needs; b. plan; and c. the discharge	F 60		
F 677 SS=E	S483.24(a)(2) A resout activities of dail services to maintain personal and oral harmonic This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint NJ# 15 Based on observationand review of facilit determined that the provide appropriate (ADLs) care, for reson staff assistance a) nail care, and b) deficient practice with determined that the provide appropriate (ADLs) care, for reson staff assistance a) nail care, and b) deficient practice with dependent resident #106 and Resident with Ex Order 26.4B	ident who is unable to carry y living receives the necessary n good nutrition, grooming, and ygiene; NT is not met as evidenced 1052, NJ #152112 on, interview, record review, y provided documents, it was a facility failed to consistently activities of Daily Living sidents who were dependent for care, by failing to provide: Ex Order 26. 4BI as identified for 5 of 5 s (Resident # 20, 76, #101, #116) reviewed for assistance	F 67	Residents affected by deficient procession of the facility failed to consistently properties appropriate Activities of Daily Livir (ADLs) care, for residents who we dependent on staff assistance for failing to provide: a) nail care, and the example of the examp	rovide ng ere care, by l b) practice , #106,

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			l	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	127	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	observed Resident The resident was a that he/she call light to alert the "The surveyor the nurse of the resinformed the nurse changed. An intervi AM, revealed that s the call light and so locate the call light. The surveyor contir the nursing station strong odor of hallway at the nursi Resident #20's roof enter the room and that Resident #20 v An interview was co PM, with the Certific who cared for Residuacknowledged that 7:00 AM, then place room at 8:30 AM. T resident to see if he company of the letter of the le	0:03 AM, the surveyor #20 lying in bed in their room. lert and informed the surveyor [10]. He/she could not find the e staff, and stated, "[10] r left the room and informed sident's request. The resident that she needed to be liew with the resident at 10:15 staff would take time to answer metimes he/she could not	F	677	The residents affected were monitored for any adverse effects of deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice: Resident # 76 had nails trimmer filed smoothly immediately; no ill efforted. Resident #s 20, 101, 106, 116 Ex Order 26. 4B1 immediately proving ill efforted residents care plant reviewed updated. All affected residents care plant reviewed updated. All nursing staff re-educated or policy for 'Ex Order 26. 4B1 Support", 'Ex Order 26. 4B1 Support", 'Ex Order 26. 4B1 Support and importance of single use of briefs, a Ex Order 26. 4B1 Measures or systemic changes to esthat the deficiencies will not recur: The DON/Unit Manger/Designee word conduct audits of 6 random resident require care with an emphasis care and Ex Order 26. 4B1. Audits completed weekly X 4 weeks then monthly x 3 months. Results of audits completed weekly X 4 weeks then monthly x 3 months. Results of audits reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly of duration of the audit process to enscompliance and reassessed for fundation. Date of Completion: 1/26/2024	ffected ed and fects vided; as a facility d the and ensure ill ats that on nail will be dit will over the sure	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING				C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	#20 needed assisher that Resident When inquired regnot accessible, the responsibility to eraccessible but this call light. 2. On 11/28/23 at observed Residen was noted inside to served Residen ar was noted inside to served resident #76 in be alert and agreed to served resident #76 in be alert and agreed to served resident #76 in be alert and agreed to stated, "Ex Order 26. 4BI were sinquiry, the resident with Ex Order 26. 4BI to stated, "Ex Order 26. 4BI to stated," The resident with Ex Order 26. 4BI to stated have been supposed to serve as responsible to RN/UM stated that provide accompanied the both observed Refer of the resident visited three visited three visited three visited three visited three visited three resident visited three visited three resident visited three visited three resident visited three resident visited three visited three resident visit	rse informed her that Resident tance. The nurse did not inform #20 needed Ex Order 26. 4B1 .garding the call light that was a CNA stated that it was her nsure the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a morning she did not check the state of the call light was a wake, on the call light was awake, on the call light was a was a call light was a was a call light was a was a call light was awake, on the call light was a was a call light was a call	F6	577			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. IDENITIEICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		315050	B. WING				C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	1 12	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	RN/UM informed the rounds daily to ensist safe. The RN/UM is the resident's for the resident for	the surveyor that she made sure that the residents were stated she was not aware of condition. 24 PM, the surveyor observed #76's bedside providing care. Inquired regarding the Hell, the CNA stated, "I was not he declined to comment controlled to the facility ich included but were not	F	677			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	1 12/	TOILGEO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (E		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	in ADL function. Pr for personal hygier On 11/30/23 at 10: a resident council reside at the facility expressed concernstaff to answer a cassistance with AD but were not limited he/she personally call bell for assistance/she witnessed that it took close to respond. The second their roommate was his/herself and needs. 3. On 12/01/23 at 10: a residents in the dawrapped in a blank chair. The surveyor observed their eye odor permeated at was positioned. The also sitting in the dawrapped in the surveyor that so	ovide Resident with total assist ne. 30 AM, Surveyor #4 conducted meeting with five residents who y. Five of the five residents in with the amount of time it took all bell for them to get ples or care. Examples included doto; one resident stated waited an hour after ringing the nce. A second resident stated their roommate use the call bell of an hour for someone to and resident also added that its unable to get out of bed edded staff assistance. 7:00 AM, the surveyor entered remedication pass is surveyor observed two syroom. Resident #101 was set and resting in a recliner of a process and resident and its were closed. A strong the corner where the resident and its were closed. A strong the corner where the resident and so were closed in the dayroom. The surveyor inquired being placed in the dayroom in a blanket. The CNA informed the worked the 11:00 PM -7:00 eady to exit the facility and	Fé	677			

AND DIAN OF CODDECTION INDESTREE INDESTREE IN INDESTREE I		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE	12.10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI	BE COMPLÉTION
F 677	surveyor along with executing the transithe resident's bed of the Ex Order 26. 4BI (#101 was wearing the resident's blanket. An interview on 12/CNAs that provided the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was sand a strong odor of the inside material balled up and was opened with the inside material balled up and was opened with the inside material balled up and was opened with the inside material balled up and was opened with the inside material balled up and was opened with the inside material balled up and was opened in the inside material ball	the two CNAs who were fer, observed [accorder 26] dripping on luring the transfer and while in over the bed and Resident two [accorder 26.4(b)(1)] Ex Order 26.4BI used to drip all over the the 01/23 at 9:00 AM, with the two 1 the observed [accorder 26.4BI] dent #101's [accorder 26.4BI] with [accorder 26.4BI] stuck to the resident's back of [accorder 26.4BI] stuck to the resident's back of [accorder 26.4BI] was observed when all of the [accorder 26.4BI] was observed when all of the RN/UM confirmed and the surveyor summoned the where the RN/UM confirmed	F6	577		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING				C 13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORRECTIVE ACTION			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	Review of Resident record revealed: the facility with diagnos not limited to; Ex Oriental Areview of Resident assessment dated Resident #101 scor was Ex Order 26. 4E was documented a with all with all areview of the Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) related revealed with ability throughout the conder 26.4(b)(1) and lass interventions including contribute to decline in function function of the resident with Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) (steep 26	t #101's electronic medical e resident was admitted to the ese which included but were refer 26. 4B1 Int #101's Ex Order 26. 4B1 Excorder 26.4(b)(1), revealed that red scord 15 on the condense of and Resident #101 serequiring Ex Order 26. 4B1 The goal was requiring Ex Order 26. 4B1 The goal was e all needs. Resident #101's required including Ex Order 26. 4B1 The goal was for Resident #101's required initiated to Ex Order 26. 4B1 The goal was for Resident e highest capable level of revised en ext review period. Initiated to revised Excorder 26.4(b)(1). The red: Monitor conditions that	F6	577					
		:45 AM, the surveyor #106 in bed. A care tour							

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING		12	C 2/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 677	#101 at that time re was wearing an Ex was wearing an Ex the surveyor observed was also conder 26.4(b)(1) The survey time that Ex Order 2 the Resident. The Oprovided care yet to further stated that a Ex Order 26.4B1 The CNA added that Ex Order 26.4B1 Review of Resident record revealed: the facility with diagnos not limited to; Ex Order 26.4B1 Assessment dated Resident #106 was Resident #106 scor The resident was Exorder 26.4(b)(1), had a final performance deficit Ex Order 26.4B1 status Resident #101 to m functioning in all status Initiated Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Interventions included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Included Intervention Intervent	CNA assigned to Resident evealed that Resident #106 Order 26. 4B1 which was Inside the Ex Order 26. 4B1 Ved a sanitary-type pad that the context and was continued regarding the last or inquired regarding the last on the context and was context and wa	F 6	77				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING	i		l	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	P CODE	121	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD HE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	performed a care to Resident #116. The #116 in bed. Reside Ex Order 26. 4B1 will Inside the Ex Order 26. 4B1 was and Ex. Order 26. 4B1 was and Ex. Order 26. 4(b)(1). The RN/UM to the rotat Resident #116 the three Ex. Order and was Exorder 26. 4(b)(1). The three Ex. Order and was Exorder 26. 4(b)(1). The three Ex. Order and was Exorder 26. 4(b)(1). The three Ex. Order and was Exorder 26. 4(b)(1). The three Ex. Order 26. 4(b)(1). The DON added the stated that two residuable Ex. Order 26. 4(b)(1). The three Ex. Order 26. 4(b)(1). The DON added the stated that two residuable Ex. Order 26. 4(b)(1). The DON acknowleth the staff were provided that th	coon AM, the surveyor our with the CNA who cared for exerveyor observed Resident ent #116 was wearing an hich was **Exorder 26.4(b)(1)** with **Conter 26.** (b)(1)** with **Conter 26.** (b)(1)** with **Conter 26.** (b)(1)** with **Conter 26.** (b)(1)** with **Conter 26.** (c) The surveyor accompanied from where we all observed a sex Order 26.** 4BI along with the CNA at 11:30 AM, 11:00 PM -7:00 AM shift staff with three **Ex Order 26.** 4BI along with three **Ex Order 26.** 4BI She stated that	F6	\$77			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	on the residence on 12/04/23 at 10 the Ex Order 26. 4E residents and to be underwear and no The DON stated it put inside of stated that the rese Ex Order 26. 4BI would provide the On 12/05/23 the set which included but include	egarding not placing [250 outer 26.41] ents. :39 AM, the DON stated that were provided for alert e used inside of "regular tinside of [Ex Order 26.4B1]." :4 was not the facility protocol to Ex Order 26.4B1 . The DON idents must be checked for prior to breakfast and she policy for [Ex Order 26.4B1]. :4 urveyor reviewed Resident ord. The Admission Face Sheet mary), reflected that Resident do to the facility with diagnoses twere not limited to; :5 Ex Order 26.4B1 . The ted [250 out of 15 on the [250 out of 15]]. :5 Ex Order 26.4B1	F	677			

			COM	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315050	B. WING				13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	, CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD HE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	the RN assigned to She stated that she supervisors were all using double Ex Order on some of the comment on how the concerns with Ex Order 26. The CNAs were remedouble Ex Order 26. The conference with the Liscensed Nursing Corporate Administ know what the Ex Order inside of underweat the Ex Order inside of underweat the CNAS appropriate to make appropriate, base appropriate, base appropriate, base appropriate, base appropriate, base appropriate appropriate appropriate appropriate, base appropriate appro	AM, the surveyor interviewed the 11:00 PM-7:00 AM shift. was aware, and the night so aware that the CNAs were der 26. 4BI and Ex Order 26. 4BI e residents. When asked to be facility handled the above order 26. 4BI and ex Order 26. 4BI and extend inded verbally not to use on the residents. Upon RN informed the surveyor that in was provided to the staff. AM, during the exit esurvey team, the DON, Home Administrator and action, the DON stated, "I don't the extended are and not inside of Ex Order 26. 4BI	F6	577			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			ED		
		315050	B. WING		12/13/20	023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COM	(X5) IPLETION DATE
F 677	provide scheduled to other interventions individual's continer All 5 residents were on staff for cobserved with received the care nassessments. Since	toileting, prompted voiding, or to try to improve the	F 6	77				
	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(§483.25(b) Skin Int §483.25(b)(1) President, the facility (i) A resident receiv professional standar pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that to the facility of the facil	Prevent/Heal Pressure Ulcer 1)(i)(ii) egrity sure ulcers. brehensive assessment of a must ensure thates care, consistent with ands of practice, to prevent didoes not develop pressure dividual's clinical condition they were unavoidable; and pressure ulcers receives and services, consistent and services, consistent andards of practice, to revent infection and prevent veloping. NT is not met as evidenced	F 6	Residents affected by deficient The facility failed to follow the fa policy to ensure that residents w admitted without a Ex.Order 26.4 and identified at	cility ho were	5/24		

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			U	<u>MB NO.</u>	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			l	0
		313030	D. WING			12/	13/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT RURUIN	ISTON WOODS IIIS		11	15 SUNSET ROAD		
COMPLE	HE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		В	URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N N	(X5)
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	RIATE	DAIL
					BEHOLINOTY		
F 686	Continued From pa	nne 34	E	886			
1 000	•	-	1.0	,000	Ev Order 26 4/bV(1) and a recident adv		
		sure that residents who were			Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1), and a resident adr	nittea	
		pressure ulcer (PU) and was			with Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) was identified as		
		isk for developing pressure			Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1)		
		ent admitted without a PU and			, were		
		completely limited" in ability to			provided with care and services to		
		e-related discomfort, were			worsening, or development of a	der 20. 4B1	
		and services to prevent			by failing to ensure. A)		
		lopment of a pressure ulcer by			Comprehensive skin assessments		
		comprehensive skin			accurately documented for a Ex Order 2		
		accurately documented for a			and interventions were impler		
	pressure ulcer and				to prevent further Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) a		
		event further skin breakdown			promote healing. B) A resident was		
		ig, b) a resident was kept			clean and free of exposure to		
	clean and free of ex	xposure to ^{Exorder 26, 1} and ^{Exorder 26}			matter, and C) A resident was	;	
	matter, and c) a res	sident was evaluated for			evaluated for Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) status to		
	nutritional status to	determine if interventions to			determine if interventions to increase	se	
	increase calories a	nd protein were needed to			calories and protein were needed to	o assist	
		26. 4B1. This deficient practice			with Ex Order 26. 4B1. This deficient		
	occurred for 1 of 3	residents reviewed (Resident			practice occurred with 2 residents		
	#20), and for 1 of 2	closed records reviewed			reviewed (Resident #20) and (Resi	dent	
	(Resident #159) for	Ex Order 26. 4B1. The deficient			#159).		
	practice was evider	nced by the following:					
					Identify those individuals who could	d be	
	a) On 11/28/23 at 1	0:03 AM, Surveyor #1			affected by the deficient practice:		
	observed Resident	#20 lying in bed in his/her			 All residents with actual Ex Order 26. 	4B1	
	room. The resident	's feet were rested directly on			and at risk f	or	
	the mattress. The r	esident was alert and informed			Ex Order 26. 4B1 and skin impairme	nts	
	the surveyor that he	e/she was Exorder 26.4(6) He/she			have the potential to be affected.		
		not find the call light to alert			 The affected resident received 	a	
		to the surveyor "please help".			nutrition assessment with emphasis	s on	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			nutritional status. Resident #159 wa		
	Surveyor #1 exited	the room and alerted the			discharged.		
		ne hallway of the resident's			Resident #20 received a		
		yor followed the nurse to the			comprehensive assessment by Ex Or	der 26. 4B1	
		at the call light was not			on 11/30/2023 and treatment an		
		I. The Licensed Practical			intervention ordered and implemen	ted.	
		not locate the call light. Upon			Resident #159 was discharged.		
		ated that the call light should			 Resident #20 provided Ex Order 2 	6. 4B1	
	be accessible.	atos triat trio our right should			immediately resident #159 wa		
	be accessible.				ininiculately resident #133 Wa	_	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	On 11/28/23 at 10: interviewed the resident ", sometimes the call light, and the call	ident who stated that he/she tat the facility for staff would take time to answer at his/her corder 26.481 until after 26.481 ident who stated that he/she tat the facility tour and sing station around 12:10 PM. permeated in the hallway dent's room. The nurse yor that staff was in the room #20 with care. The resident needed to be changed at 0 AM, and the resident had not Ex Order 26.481 until after	Fe	686	discharged. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents at by the deficient practice: Residents at risk were reviewed timely assessment and treatment viconcerns noted. All residents at risk reviewed for evaluation of nutrition status and assessment completed. All nurses were re-educated or policy for "Prevention of Ex Order 26. 4B1" the importance of identifying at risk patients, completing comprehensive assessments, limiting exposure to and matter, and initiating a disconsult to determine nutritional state need for interventions to increase of and protein to assist in Ex Order 26. 4B1. The education of all existing nurse immediate and will be ongoing with new hires. Measures or systemic changes to that the deficiencies will not recur: The DON/Unit Manger/Designee we conduct compliance audits of 6 ran residents of and nutritional assessment completion. The duration of all audoccur weekly X4 and then monthly months. Results of audit will be reat the Monthly Quality Assurance Mand Quarterly over the duration of a udit process. Date of Completion:	d for with no or the and calories and calories staff is all ensure of the dits will x 3 viewed feeting	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	l, ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			l	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GTON WOODS, LLC		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPORTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Resident #20 which The Admission Red summary) reflected admitted with diagn not limited to; Ex Or A review of the adm (MDS), an assessm management of car that the resident has score that the resident has seen day look-bac required Ex.Order 26. 4BI assessment reflecte Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) interfere with treatm seven-day look-bac required Ex.Order 26. 4BI any Ex Order 26. 4BI any Ex Order 26. 4BI any Ex Order 26. 4BI admission Nursing individualized Compadmission Physicia admission Skilled Nursing individualized Compadmission Skilled Nursing individualized	in revealed: ford face sheet (an admission that Resident #20 was oses which included but were der 26. 4B1 mission Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the re, dated condensed with the resident did a Ex Order 26. 4B1 and of the fact of the fact of the condensed without that would ment goals in the last ck period. The resident did not that would ment goals in the last ck period. The resident the fact of the was admitted without the evidence that the resident mission per review of the History and Assessment, the orehensive Care Plan, the orehensive Care Plan, the orehensive Shotes, the Physician the Treatment Administration of the the resident manual factors.	F	886	1/26/24		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	, , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	indicated that he/sh A review of the adm Sheet (POS) dated to perform a weekly Tuesday and Friday assessment to doc bath day and time of every Tuesday, and assessment. A review of the Ex (Risk admission on Exception of the resistance of the res	nission Physician Order's check by a nurse on y. Use the weekly with the morning discreted was in the morning discreted the resident was bing a Ex Order 26. 4B1. The total score of code as a clear further revealed: A score of code as a clear was below. In the total score of code as a clear was		886			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L' (DENTIELO ATION ANDRES L'		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		_	C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)			
F 686	Resident #20 was 'Verbally appropriate temperature warm. The notes did not have or screen warm. A review of the Nutter of the screen was at 20:58 [8] Ex Order 26. 4B1 collection date of the resident had an Extended that the resolved. The RD of Resident #20 had a screen ware ware of Resident #20 had a screen ware ware ware of Resident #20 had a screen ware ware ware of Resident #20 had a screen ware ware ware ware ware ware ware ware	20 [4:20 PM] revealed that Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) 1	F6	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		I .	/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		11012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	A review of the Trace (TAR) for November 11/03, 11/07, 1 11/24, and 11/28, Nurse/Charge Nurse/Comprehensive Particles (November 26, 48) was resort the product of the Particles (November 26, 48) to the Parti	evealed that Resident #20 was [7481]. eatment Administration Record over 2023 reflected weekly [7:00 AM to 12:00 PM shift ormed on Tuesdays and Fridays 1/10 and 11/14, 11/17, 11/21, signed by the Registered rse. a change in condition for [150] to the condition of the conditi					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		12	C 2/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	then asked the Chase should be trestored to the Standard to the Polymer of the Polymer of the West of	arge Nurse what stage of reated with [name redacted] and [name redacted] and [name redacted] and [name redacted] at she declined to comment. So for November 2023 did not order for the ***Corder**20.4321 identified that Resident #20's **Corder**20.4321 was, the Weekly ***Corder**20.4321 was, the Weekly **Corder**20.4321 was, the Weekly ***Corder**20.4321 was a new finding. ***Corder**20.4321 w	F6	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315050	B. WING		12	C /13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	A review of the PO reflect evidence of treatment of the Ex with the Corder 20.481 recorder 25.4(5)(1). The Daily Progress 14:50 PM (2:50	S for November 2023 did not a new physician order for the Order 26. 4B1 in accordance ecommendations made on S Notes dated commendations timed T Notes dated commendation S Notes dated commendations made on S S S O Notes dated commendations made on S S S O November 30, 2023, one order from the Attending commendations made on S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	F6	686		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			12/1) 3/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	There was no documedical record from physician that address the Ex Order 26. 4B1 or by the attending physician that address the Ex Order 26. 4B1 or by the attending physician that address was not head was not head measured 1.0 cm x. A review of a follow dated 15.000000000000000000000000000000000000	mented evidence in the nother resident's attending essed the Ex Order 26. 4B1 to evidence that it was examined sysician or the ex Order 26. 4B1 prior to evidence that the ex Order 26. 4B1 visit Report ected that the ex Order 26. 4B1 led. The ex Order 26. 4B1	F6	886			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		118	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD JRLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	On 11/30/23 at 1:30 a phone interview withat she comes ever and was not made identified on was informed on ithe worker 26.4BI identified on the worker 26.4BI identified on	PM, the surveyor conducted with the APN/WC who stated by the APN/WC who stated by the facility aware of Resident #20's aware of Resident #20's. She stated that she be stated that she be stated that she be stated that a facility and changed the she would come to the facility and if there was a stange in her recommendations be the order for nurses to me. The APN/WC stated she sit report, and the facility would day or so". When inquired should be treated with and [name redacted] be stated a stage 2 to stage 4 and a lot of drainage. The shy she recommended the articles used for the APN/WC stated that she act as an are contacted of the applications of the applications of the applications of the act as an are contacted of the applications of	Fe	886			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	O	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	, ZIP CODE	12,10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 686	11/2018, and the Prom policy update to provide any addisurvey team. On 12/01/23 at 8:2 facility's policy titled Ulcers/ Injuries", last document was providentified on 12/01/23 at 9:58 the Unit Manager roon 12/01/23 at 9:58 the Unit Manager roon 12/05/23 at apps surveyor interviewed (DON) regarding the identified. The DON inform the 12/05/23 at apps surveyor interviewed (DON) regarding the identified. The DON inform the 12/05/23 at apps surveyor interviewed (DON) regarding the identified on the possible cause for state from direct care state fro	ressure Ulcer Investigation d 2018. The LNHA was unable tional documentation to the 1 AM, the LNHA provide I, "Prevention of Pressure st revised 1/2023. No other vided regarding the	F 6	86		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115 SU	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INSET ROAD INGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	follow the facility's surveyor reviewed for Resident #20 at the timing, accurate the surveyor had recommend the surveyor had recommend the factorization of the factorization for the factorization of	nat the Charge Nurse did not protocol. The DON and the Progress notes together nd the DON could not speak to be and accountability questions egarding the resident's compared by a countability questions egarding the resident's compared by a countability questions egarding the resident's countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was not aware of prior to countable of the facility was unable to get or. 130 AM, the DON stated that assessed by nursing to only be ping a countable to end evidence that the resident edications, had other behaviors interventions to prevent the efacility was unable to speak are plan was not updated when was identified. 159 had been admitted ich included but were not	F 6	86			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		045050				l	c
		315050	B. WING	_		12/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		11	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTI RMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	documented that the more staff physical and there was impact and there are additionally and to side of the bed, and documented the one and to; a focus area of a focus area of a focus area of limited and which included complications included complications included a physicial included and a dry dressing. A review of Resider included but was not a dry dressing. A demission Assessman. Admission Assessman. Admission Assessman.	de resident required two or assistance to walk in the room airment of one side of the section documented the nection staff to roll lying, lying to sitting on the dist to stand. Section problem as being a eview of the resident centered included but was not limited a Ex Order 26. 4B1 It to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 It to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 If to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 If to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 If to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 If to remain free of ding Ex. Order 26. 4B1 If to order 26. 4B1 If to order 26. 4B1 If to order 26. 4B1 If the order 26. 4B1	F6	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE	12.10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) of body surface. c. d. mobility " sligh" sligh" no apparent pro A Weekly Skin Rev documented pre-e intact. A Weekly Skin Rev documented "Rev documented "raise not identify	most activity "at" walks occasionally. Intly limited. f. friction and sheet oblem. View dated wiew dated wiew dated wiew dated wiew dated to be decreased with a condense of the facility and with a condense of the facility and with a condense of the facility and worked at the facility and wo	Fe	586		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	L. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	1 12	10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Program Policy", u was not limited to; Purpose: to provide identification of pre Preparation: Revieidentify the risks fadesigned to reduce modifiable. Prevention: Keep t exposure to urine a Mobility/ Reposition repositioning based support surface in tolerance, and the At least every two are reclining and direpositioning. Reponeded, based on the resident's commod (The policy was nowas left lying in being changed on not updated with the on the policy was now as left lying in the policy was now a	pdated 10/2020, included but e information regarding essure ulcer/injury risk factors. w the resident's care plan and ctors as well as interventions e or eliminate those considered the skin clean and free of and fecal matter. hing: Choose a frequency for d on the resident's mobility, the use, skin condition and resident's stated preferences. hours, reposition residents who ependent on staff for osition more frequently as the condition of the skin and	F	686				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		10/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	plan interventions a analysis of the info comprehensive as planning process of the resident's structure comprehensive per describe the service maintain the higher and psychosocial videntified problem goals, timetables a outcomes. k. identified problem goals, timetables a outcomes. k. identified are responsibled. Assessments are conditions changed. A review of the fact Documentation point for the resident medicular point for the resident medicular problem in the The following information or psychological problem in the condition. e. events involving the resident medicular problem in the cardocumentation in the complete, and according the review of the fact of the resident medicular problem. It is the condition of the cardocumentation in the complete, and according the review of the fact o	are derived from a thorough rmation gathered from the sessment. 7. The care vill: b. include an assessment rength and needs. 8. The rson-centered care plan will: b. tes to be furnished to attain or st practicable physical, mental, vell-being. g. incorporate areas. k. reflect treatment and objectives in measurable fry the professional services are for each element of care. 13. Ongoing and care plans are tion about the resident's dility provided, "Charting and olicy and procedure reviewed at was not limited to; any ident's medical, physical, osocial condition, shall be resident's medical record. 2. mation is to be documented in all record: c. treatments or d. d. changes in the resident's incidents or accidents and record: and objectives. 3. The medical record will be the medical record wil	F	686				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	S483.25(d) Accided The facility must be \$483.25(d)(1) The as free of accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review, it was determined as accident to preveat a plant interventions in recurrent care plant interventions in recurrent care plant interventions in recurrent care plant in accidents were impractice occurred (Resident #116) for identified as being multiple Ex.Order required transfer to resulted in a Ex.Order required transfer to resulted in a Ex.Order required transfer to and the plant in the following: On 11/28/23 at 11: Unit and observe wheelchair in the following:	ents. Insure that - I resident environment remains to hazards as is possible; and in resident receives adequate esistance devices to prevent enter it is not met as evidenced entine, interview, and record ermined that the facility failed to the supervision was provided to ent falls, b) follow the facility investigate falls, and enew fall prevention sponse to falls, c) ensure interventions to prevent plemented. This deficient for 1 of 1 resident reviewed or Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) who was at Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1), sustained 26.4(b)(1) that othe Ex. Order 26.4B1 which	F6	Residents affected by deficient The facility failed to: A) ensure supervision was provided to a prevental policy to Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) and continuous to prevent a were implemented. This deficient practice and interventions to prevent a were implemented. This deficient curred for 1 of 1 resident #11 ldentify those individuals who affected by the deficient practice. All residents at risk for potential to be affected by the opposition of the practice. The affected resident's (Refull 116) care plan was reviewed updated. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resided by the deficient practice: Resident #116's care plan reviewed and adjusted to ensure interventions were in place and to be appropriate for current less than the properties of the propriate for current less than the properties of the properties of the place and to be appropriate for current less than the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties of the place and to be appropriate for current less than the properties of the	adequate resident to lity accident consistently rventions in irrent care ccidents ient practice 16 could be ce: have the deficient esident and this affected was ire all discontinued	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	13/2023
THAME OF T	NOVIDER OR SOLT EIER		115 SUNSET ROAD				
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC					
					BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 51	F 689		9		
F 689	On 11/29/23 at 11:2 Resident #116 self- to the hallway. Their dayroom supervision nursing station. On 11/29/23 at 12:3 the resident in the of a bookcase. Reside wheelchair. There was wheelchair. There was content and the residents of dayroom. On 11/30/23 at 8:30 the resident in the of residents, there was On 12/05/23 the su #116 medical record (an admission sum #116 was admitted which included but which inc	20 AM, the surveyor observed propelling from the dayroom re was no staff observed in the register resident or at the as PM, the surveyor observed dayroom, rummaging through ent #116 appeared very ling back and forth in the was no staff in attendance and were observed in the as a staff in attendance. 20 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 21 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 22 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 23 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 24 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 25 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 26 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 27 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 28 PM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed that Resident dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 28 PM, the surveyor observed dayroom, resident #116 appeared very ling back and forth in the was no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 29 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance. 20 AM, the surveyor observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff in attendance and were observed dayroom along with four other is no staff i	F	889	function; to include close monitorin noted in the day room. • All licensed nursing staff re-edit on facility policy for "Falls-Clinical Protocol" and Policy on "Accidents Incidents Investigating and Reporti with an emphasis on updating care for appropriate person-centered interventions. Measures or systemic changes to that the deficiencies will not recur: The DON/Unit Manger/Designee we conduct compliance audits of 4 ran residents risk management investig for falls. The duration of all audits we occur weekly X4 and then monthly months. Results of audit will be reat the Monthly Quality Assurance wand Quarterly over the duration of the audit process. Date of Completion: 1/05/24	and ng" plans ensure rill adom gation vill x 3 viewed feeting	
	revealed: A focus a for Ex.Order 26	rea: "Resident #116 is some					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 Continued From page 52 #116 will be accessed through the review date of amount and meets Resident #116's needs. Initiated accessed the resident to use it for assistance as needed. Ex Order 26 481 to the wheelchair. Ensure by staff that Resident #116 can stay in	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			315050	B. WING _		12	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 689 Continued From page 52 #116 will be condensed (b)(1) through the review date of condensed (c)(1) through the review date of condensed (c					115 SUNSET ROAD		
#116 will be corrected through the review date of 1 **Correct 26.4(b)(1)** through the review date of 1 **Correct 26.4(b)(1)** through the review date of 1 **Correct 26.4(b)(1)** The interventions included: Anticipate and meets Resident #116's needs. Initiated **Correct 26.4(b)(1)**. Assure Resident #116's sneakers are on while ambulating. Be sure Resident #116's call light is within reach and encourage the resident to use it for assistance as needed. **Ex Order 26.4B1*** to the wheelchair. Ensure by staff that Resident #116 can stay in	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
dayroom or hallway in sight of staff. Educate Resident, family, and caregivers about safety reminders and what to do if a construction. Initiated construction in bed. Initiated construction by staff when entering to other residents' room. Initiated construction in bed. Initiated construction by staff when entering to other residents' room. Initiated construction. Evaluate and apply wheelchair anti-tippers by construction in the following incidents were documented in the Electronic Medical Record: The surveyor reviewed an construction in nursing Progress note documented at 1:00 PM that indicated the following: Resident #116 was pacing around units when he/she tripped on the construction in the hallway and construction in the hallway and construction. Treatment done to site. Resident attempted to get up from the chair he/she walked few steps with unsteady gait	F 689	#116 will be of 1	included: tets Resident #116's needs. #116's sneakers are on while #116's call light is within reach e resident to use it for eded. It to the wheelchair. at Resident #116 can stay in ay in sight of staff. It is a stay in sight of staff. It to engage in activities when and what to do if a corder 25.4(5)(1). In to engage in activities when a stay in a corder 25.4(5)(1). In the engage in activities when a stay in a corder 25.4(5)(1). In the engage in activities when a corder 25.4(5)(1). In the engage in activities when a corder 25.4(5)(1). It wheelchair anti-tippers by initiated corder 25.4(5)(1). It wheelchair anti-tippers by initiated corder 25.4(5)(1). It was pacing the stay of the corder 25.4(5)(1) and the stay of the st		9		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE	12,10,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Director of Nursing On 12/05/23 at 12: all investigations, Resident #116, and Director of Nursing On 12/06/23 at 9:4 provided by the DO Exorder 26.4(b)(1) Assessm Exorder 26.4(b)(1) Assessm Exorder 26.4(b)(1) Assessm H116 received a screecived a scree	done which were as per the progress notes I timed 21:00 [9:00 PM] . 30 PM, the surveyor requested Assessments for I a timeline for review from the (DON). 6 AM the following were on: aent on admission dated that the facility identified that the facility identified risk. Resident #116 aent dated cooler 26.481, Resident ore of cool. aent dated cooler 26.481, Resident ore of cool. aent dated cooler 26.481, Resident ore of cool. aent dated cooler 26.481 aent dated	F6	589			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING _		I	/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		11012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	New orders for state Ex Order 26. 481 . Sent to 2 evaluation and treat diagnosed with Ex Order Predisposing factor statements from the tothe incident report was not investic interventions imple Ex Order 26. 4(b)(1) Ex.Order 26. 4(b)(1) E	the content of the co	F 68	9			
	be reminded to rai transfer out. Resid	currences, Resident #116 is to se bed before attempting to lent #116 Score was //15 e resident was excorder 20.481					

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С		
		315050	B. WING			12/	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Ex Order 26. 4B1 resident as being E	. The facility described the x.Order 26.4(b)(1) ecific interventions were	F€	689				
	wheelchair in hallw Intervention: Remir awareness while ar	9 [5:09 PM], from ay outside the dayroom. nd Resident #116 of safety mbulating. No specific implemented to prevent						
	sound coming from #116's room. Resid floor near the door. head. When as	PM, Nursing/Unit Clerk heard a the direction of Resident lent #116 was noted on the Resident stated that hit sked, the resident stated, " made aware and ordered to the hospital for a [St Order 26.4B]						
	first went to the roo #116 on the floor. A on **** at 10:1 not asked to provid recall the incident, at that time. No sta attached. The Supe	ement from the Unit Clerk who om and observed Resident An interview with the Unit Clerk 15 AM, revealed that she was le a statement. As she could there was a CNA in the room atement from the CNA was ervisor nor the Director of Accident/ Incident Report						
	#116 sitting on the facing the door. Ne culture, and sensiti needs early morning	O PM, Observed Resident floor in front of the wheelchair w Intervention: Ex Order 26. 4B1, vity. Staff will offer toileting ag before getting up from the ot documented in the Progress						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			l '	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		115	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD JRLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Notes. 6. ***Corder 26.4(b)(1)** Itimed tilted wheelchair bar Residen Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1)** For evaluation. **Itimed fo	15:28 [5:28 PM], Resident ackward, and and ackward and ackward are acquired a secondar 26.4(b)(1) acquired a secondar 26.481 on the acquired are accordance.	F	889			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		115	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	, 12	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	afternoon. 9.300der 264(b)(4), 19:31 [Resident #116 was in another resident' the CNA revealed the counds and I heard Resident #116 was went to help, and I no new intervention this cound in the cound of the count of the cound of the count of the cound of the cound of the cound of the count	7:31 PM] Unwitnessed on the floor, bent over s bathroom. A statement from he following: "I was doing a resident yelling that on the statement in the bathroom. I notified the nurse." There were as added to the care plan after PM. Unwitnessed on the statement in another resident's need to be seen to be possible. The care plan did not a interventions in response to the control of the plan in the dayroom. Resident was need to be possible. The care plan did not a interventions in response to the control of the plan in the dayroom. Resident was need to be possible. The care plan did not a intervention in response to the plan in the dayroom. Resident was need to be possible. The care plan did not a control of the plan in the dayroom. Resident was need to be possible. The plan is the plan in the dayroom. Resident was need to be possible to indicate who was noom. Intervention: Redirect to be observation from nearby	Fe	889			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING	S	1	C 2/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		EFFOREOZO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	reviewed the Care verified that the cathe was responsible to residents were in a CNA and the nurse the dayroom. The to the dayroom and residents were sittle unsupervised. The residents as stated RN/UM. On 12/06/23 at 11: interviewed the Dir regarding Resident DON stated that REX.Order 26.4(b)(1) The DO discussed in the modified assessment after or resident represent assessment after or resident represent assessment should injury was suspect to ER for evaluation was to complete a statements from a identify the causal interventions to preinquired about the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the no investigation control of the causal interventions to preinquired about the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigated and the resident sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions to president sustained DON stated that the investigation control of the causal interventions	Plan with the RN/UM and re plan was not updated after eyor then asked the UM who monitor the dayroom when attendance. The UM stated the es should take turns to monitor surveyor then escorted the UM dive both observed sixing in the dayroom re was no staff monitoring the dishould have occurred per the O1 AM, the surveyor rector of nursing (DON) the tight of the esident #116 needed constant		689		

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING _		l l	C /13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	reviewed with the I care plan dated remind the resident transferring, and of of safety awareness stated, "there is [him/her]." The DO did not know [his/h Interventions shou Resident #116 had Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) A review of Reside tasks] revealed the Ensure by staff that dayroom or hallware Close observation residents' room. Ensure/provide a streach, adequate to position and wheel Redirect staff to obtout from unit. Engage according to reside to the country of the care of the care plan date of the care plan	5 PM, the survey team ON the interventions on the included to it to raise the bed before in successful to remind resident is while ambulating. The DON inter 26.4(b)(1), how can you remind in then stated, "at that time I er] concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concert of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a concerts of and cannot in the stated right away. It is a	F 68	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING			/13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On 12/13/23 at 9:1' conference, the DC that the Nurses and protocol for falls and A review of the facil Incident Report- Invide the O7/2017 upd following: Policy Statement: All accidents or incemployees, visitors our premises shall to the administrator Policy Interpretation The Nurse Supervidepartment director initiate and docume accident or incident The following data included on the Rea. The date and time took place. b. The nature of the cance the name (s) of the incident or accident or incident or the cance of the incident or accident or incident or the cance of the incident or accident or incident or safety Committee or safety hazards in individual resident or individual	7 AM, during the facility exit on informed the survey team of CNA's must follow the clinical of the all staff will be educated. Itity's policy titled, "Accident/vestigating and Reporting "ated 1/2023, revealed the didents involving residents, evendors, etc., occurring on the investigated and reported of an and Implementation. Sor/Charge Nurse and/or the or supervisor shall promptly ent investigation of the tas applicable, shall be port of Incident/ Accident form: the the accident or the incident of the injury/illness. The surrounding the incident. The injured person, including of the injured (i.e., transferred to exports will be reviewed by the for trends related to accident the facility and to analyze any	F 6	89		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD	(X5)
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD	
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	(VE)
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION DATE
Continued From page 61 Clinical Protocol revised 3/2018 and updated 1/2023. Under Cause and Identification, it revealed: For an individual who has fallen, the staff and the practitioner will begin to try to identify possible causes within 24 hours of the fall. After a fall, Clinical staff should review the resident's gait, balance, and current medications that may be associated with dizziness or falling. The staff will continue to collect and evaluate information until the cause of the fall-ing is identified, or it is determined that the cause cannot be found, or it is not correctable. Treatment //Management. Based on the preceding assessment, the clinical staff will identify pertinent interventions to try to prevent subsequent falls and address the risks of clinically consequences of falling. The policy was not being followed. Resident #116 sustained (Ex.Order 26.4(D)(1)) at the facility and the facility could not provide accountability that Resident # 116 was being supervised. NJAC 8:39-27.1 (a) Colostomy, Urostomy, or Ileostomy Care CFR(s): 483.25(f) Colostomy, urostomy, or ileostomy services, receive such care consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the resident's goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	1/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING	B. WING		C 12/13/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		10,2020	
COMPLE	TE CARE AT RURUN	ICTON WOODS IIIC		115 SUNSET ROAD			
COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC			BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 691	Continued From pa by: Complaint # NJ 15		F 6	91 F691- <i>Ex Order 26, 4B1</i>			
	determined that the resident Ex Order 26 accordance with phelosed medical rector Ex Order 26. 4B1. On 12/07/23 at 9:33 the closed electron Resident #354 which	and document review it was a facility failed to ensure that a sperformed in anysician orders for 1 of 1 ords reviewed (Resident #354) 3 AM, the surveyor reviewed ic medical record (EMR) for the revealed Resident #354 had which included, but were not 26. 481		Residents affected by defice The facility failed to ensure Ex Order 26. 4B1 was performaccordance with physician 1 Ex Order 26. 4B1 re (Resident #354) for Ex Order 1 Identify those individuals was affected by the deficient property and the Ex Order 26. 4B1 have to be affected by the deficient what corrective action will	e that resident med in orders for 1 of eviewed ar 26. 4B1 who could be actice: ave a we the potential ent practice.		
	resident has an Ex status due to a status due to a The Goal was the rediscomfort, complice related to Ex Order review date, initiate Order Summary Reservealed active phystories 26.4(b)(1) which is change every days Ex Order 26.4B1 January 2022 revealed on 01/0 days later), 01/13/2 01/22/22, 01/28/22 review of the progrethrough 01/10/22 adid not reveal that the	der 26.481, initiated Excorder 26.4(b)(1). desident will remain free from cations or signs/symptoms		accomplished for those resolves by the deficient practice: " All residents (1) with a were reviewed for corders for care of the concerns noted. " All nursing staff re-edupolicy for Ex Order 26. 4B1 the importance of document that the deficiencies will no " Compliance audits of ileostomy care initiated. " The duration of all audity of completion three-times mand the months. Results of audits reviewed at the Monthly Quantity QAPI Committee Monthly QAPI C	Ex Order 26. 4B1 or appropriate with no licated on facility and intation of care. Inges to ensure of recur: A Order 26. 4B1 or lits will consist weekly x4 onthly x2 will be uality uarterly at		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		C 12/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 691	interviewed the Dire regarding what type residents who have the colostomy bag with changed daily or as appliance would be as needed. The sur would you know if the or emptied the bag. documented on the Medication Administ asked the DON, refunction TAR was not signed mean. The DON stainitialing it, it means stated "it has to be a the Colostomy/lleo 10/2019 revealed unfallowing information resident's medical resident's medical resident's medical reprovided the colostomy.	At AM, the surveyor ector of Nursing (DON) e of care is provided for a colostomy. The DON stated would be emptied and needed, and the colostomy changed every three days or everyor asked the DON how he staff changed the appliance. The DON stated, "it is a TAR usually or on the etration Record. The surveyor ferring to Resident #354, if the doff by a nurse what did that ated if the nurses are not sit "is not done". The DON signed". Instomy Care Policy updated ander Documenation: The n should be recorded in the ecord: 1. The date and time tomy care was provided, 2. of the individual(s) who omy/ileostomy care, 3. If the	F 6	591	duration of the audit process. Base the results of these audits, a decision be made regarding the need for consubmission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24	on will	
	who provided the co The signature and t the data.	e procedure, the reason (s) blostomy/ileostomy care, 4. itle of the person recording					
F 725 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a) Sufficient Nursing S CFR(s): 483.35(a)		F 7	'25			1/26/24
		nt Staff. ve sufficient nursing staff with npetencies and skills sets to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each resident assessme and considering the diagnoses of the fa accordance with that §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The by sufficient number types of personnel nursing care to all resident care plans (i) Except when was this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing polimited to nurse aid §483.35(a)(2) Except argraph (e) of this designate a licensed nurse on each tour This REQUIREMED by: Complaint # NJ 14 NJ 152112, Based on observat and review of facility determined that the sufficient staff were and appropriate in who were depended Living (ADLs) care, resident who was cand c) provide color	d related services to assure attain or maintain the highest al, mental, and psychosocial resident, as determined by ents and individual plans of care a number, acuity and acility's resident population in a facility assessment required facility must provide services are of each of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide residents in accordance with accordance w	F 7	725	Residents affected by deficient pra Facility failed to ensure sufficient st were available to: a) provide timely appropriate <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> for residents who were dependent on staff for provide nail care for a resident who dependent on staff for <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> a resident dependent on staff for <i>Ex Order 26. 4B1</i> . This deficient practices was identified for 7 of 9 residents	aff and staff for re, b) was)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315050	B. WING _				C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TE CARE AT BURL	INGTON WOODS, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 725	Continued From president dependent This deficient pracresidents reviewer #101, #106, #116, #159), and expresattended a residenced by the Refer to 677E, 68 a) On 11/28/23 at observed Resider room. The resider surveyor that he/she could not fistaff, and stated, 'Surveyor #1 left the hallway that the hallway that the assistance. The serion and the LPN wrapped and place residents reach. On 11/28/23 at 10 interviewed the retake time to answer At 12:10 PM, the serion The/she needed to	page 65 Int on staff for colostomy care. Extice was identified for 7 of 9 of for ADLs (Resident #20, #76, #354, and closed record seed by 5 of 5 residents who int council meeting and was following: 6E, 689G, and 691D. 10:03 AM, Surveyor #1 of the was alert and informed the individual was requesting with the call light to alert the interested was requesting with the call light and the call light ed on the wall out of the interested was requesting with the call light ed on the wall out of the interested was requesting with the call light ed on the wall out of the interested was requesting with the call light ed on the wall out of the interested was requesting with the call light ed on the wall out of the interested would wall out of the interested would wall was allowed with the wall out of the interested was requesting with the wall out of the interested was requesting with the wall out of the interested was requested was requested with the wall out of the interested was requested was requested with the wall out of the interested was requested was reque		725	reviewed for (Resident #20, ##101, #106, #116, #354, and closed record #159), and expressed by 5 or residents who attended resident coumeeting. Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: "All Residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. "All were monitored for any adve effects of the deficient practice with noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents af by the deficient practice: "The facility continues to actively open CNA (Certified Nursing Assista shifts to comply with New Jersey Stamandated ratios. Minimum staffing requirements were reviewed with His Resource Director, who was able to reiterate minimum staffing requirem for nursing homes. "The facility will take the following measures to ensure this deficient produces not occur. The facility will focus recruitment and retention strategies following: identify vacant positions of and attempt to fill positions with curr CNA staff or agency; work diligently Administrator, Director of Nursing and Corporate Recruiter to advertise, recand hire sufficient CNA staff; continued evelop programs to attract Nursing	76, f 5 Incil be to be rse none fected fill all ant) ate uman ents g ractice s as aily rent with nd cruit ue to		
	On 11/28/23 at 12 Certified Nursing	until after 12:00 PM. :15 PM, an interview with the Assistant (CNA) who cared for alled that she was providing care			Assistants including sign-on bonuse shift bonuses, etc.; work with CNA c instructors to identify potential stude promote in-house programs to incre retention of current staff.	lass ents;		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			l .	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	to another resident Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) the CNA stated, no that around 8:30 Al tray and left the room on 12/01/23 at 8:20 CNA wheeling Resident CNA transferresurveyor observed two Ex Order 26.4B out. The Unit Mana acknowledged that Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) On 12/01/23 at 8:40 Resident #116 in the UM. The surveyoresident was wearing had three Ex Order On 12/04/23 at 8:40 Resident was wearing had three Ex Order On 12/04/23 at 8:40 the CNA, the surveyoresident was wearing had three Ex Order A review of a facility dated 01/06/22, incomplete the Ex Order A review of a facility dated 01/05/22, or resident rang his/hor The resident had a to inform the staff the assistance to be to	When asked if she provided to the resident that morning, she informed the surveyor M, she delivered the breakfast om. AM, Surveyor #1 observed a defent #101 to their room. As the resident to their bed, the Resident #101 was wearing and the source was leaking uper (UM) was present and the resident had two and was corrected with source with the resident had two and UM observed the lear room in the presence of yor and UM observed the lear one and the surveyor with source with source and the surveyor desident #106. AM, during a care tour with yor observed Resident #106. AM, during a care tour with yor observed Resident #106. AM, during a care tour with yor observed Resident #106. Yearing an Ex Order 26. 4B1 with source with yor observed Resident #106. Ye provided Grievance Form, sluded but was not limited to; a Resident #159 documented in the 3 PM to 11 PM shift, the er call bell but no staff arrived. family member call the facility hat the resident needed	F 7	725	Measures or systemic changes to that the deficiencies will not recur: "Administrator/designee to concompliance audits on effectiveness hiring strategies to include open Cl Licensed Nurse positions, reporting new hires, successful strategies-to and implementation of employee reprograms. "The duration of all audits will confocompletion one-time weekly x 4 then three-times monthly x2 month Results of audits will be reviewed a Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly at facility QAPI Committed Meeting over the duration of the audits, a decision will be made registed the need for continued submission reporting. Date of Completion 1/26/24	duct s of NA and g on -hire, etention onsist weeks s. at the g and ee idit nese arding	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING			l .	13/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPODE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	Continued From pa	age 67	F 7	'25				
		#76 in bed and observed .4(b)(1) with the Ex Order 26, 4B1						
	of Resident #76 rev were still been addressed. R	21 AM, a second observation wealed his/her Ex Order 26. 4BI Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and had not desident #76 stated that he/she his/her Ex Order 26. 4BI trimmed.						
	Resident #76's bed	24 PM, the CNA was at Iside providing nail care. When the resident's nails, the CNA lere yesterday."						
	the closed electron Resident #354. Res as having a Ex Orde	of a physician's order dated Ex Order 26. 4B1 change						
	included but was no Ex Order 26. 4B1 01/01/22, 01/04/22	ord (TAR), for January 2022 ot limited to the following; a change was completed on , and 01/10/22 (6 days later); 3/22, 01/16/22, 01/19/22,						
	Notes which failed	wed the nursing Progress to document that the was changed during the and 01/25/22.						
	conducted a reside	0:30 AM, Surveyor 4 ent council meeting with five f the facility. During the						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315050	B. WING			/13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	concerns with the finaving to wait a "lot stated he/she had visecond resident statheir roommate use to an hour. On 12/07/23 at 8:53 a CNA on the E winworked at the facility would work short. The day before, 12/3 she had not time to spend on resident of the CNAs on the uncomplete tasks successful to the complete tasks successful the complete task	residents expressed acility being understaffed and ng time" for care. One resident waited an hour for care. A ated that he/she witnessed the call bell and waited close at the call bell and waited close as AM, Surveyor 4 interviewed ag. The CNA stated she had by for 2 years and the staff The CNA gave an example of 6/23, the facility was short, and a document and less time to care. 9 AM, a second CNA on with the facility had less than not, she found it hard to the as resident hygiene and and the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and a CNA on with the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and a CNA on with the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and the facility care of the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and the facility had less than not as resident hygiene and the facility care.	F 7			
	frames and reveale	-				
	11/20/2021, the fac	s from 11/07/2021 to ility was deficient in CNA s on 7 of 14 day shifts as				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			I	13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CI 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO RECTIVE ACTION SHOULE RENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	follows: -11/07/21 had 16 C day shift, required a -11/10/21 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/13/21 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/15/21 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/15/21 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/19/21 had 16 C day shift, required a -11/20/21 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/20/21 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/20/22, the fac staffing for resident deficient in total sta evening shifts, defic of 14 evening shifts, defic of 14 evening shifts, residents on 2 of 14 c day shift, required a -01/02/22 had 14 to the evening shift, required a -01/02/22 had 10 to the overnight shift, required a -01/04/22 had 13 C day shift, required a -01/04/22 had 13 C	NAs for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 134 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 133 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 136 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 136 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. s from 01/02/2022 to dility was deficient in CNAs on 14 of 14 day shifts, and deficient in total staff on 15, and deficient in total staff for 15 overnight shifts as follows: NAs for 151 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. Stal staff for 151 residents on required at least 15 total staff. NAs to 14 total staff on the red at least 7 CNAs. Stal staff for 151 residents on required at least 11 total staff. NAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 150 residents on the	F 7	25			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			/13/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 725	day shift, required -01/06/22 had 16 0 day shift, required -01/07/22 had 16 0 day shift, required -01/08/22 had 15 0 day shift, required -01/08/22 had 9 to the overnight shift, -01/09/22 had 15 0 day shift, required -01/10/22 had 12 0 day shift, required -01/11/22 had 12 0 day shift, required -01/12/22 had 16 0 day shift, required -01/13/22 had 16 0 day shift, required -01/14/22 had 13 0 day shift, required to half of the required to half of the requireminimum resident 3. For the 2 week from 11/12/2033 to deficient in CNA st day shifts as follow -11/12/23 had 10 0 day shift, required -11/13/23 had 13 0 day shift, required -11/14/23 had 15 0 day shift -11/	at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 150 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 149 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 149 residents on required at least 11 total staff. CNAs for 149 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. CNAs for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 147 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 147 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. CNAs for 147 residents on 12 of 14 residents on 14 residents on 15 of 14 residents on 16 of 16 cNAs of 147 residents on 17 of 18 cNAs for 147 residents on 18 cNAs for 147 resident	F 7	25				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315050		B. WING _		C 12/13/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	12/13/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 725	-11/17/23 had 16 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/19/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -11/20/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/21/23 had 18 C day shift, required a -11/22/23 had 18 C day shift, required a -11/23/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 18 C day shift, require	NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. 2; 27.1(a) ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2) and drink ves and the facility provides- prepared by methods that alue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, safe and appetizing NT is not met as evidenced	F 72		that or 5 of st tray	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315050	B. WING		I	C /13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	residents interview ensure palatable for interviewed. a) On 11/28/23 at 10 observed Resident eating breakfast. W 355 stated "the food bland and has no to the conducted and the palatability and served at the facility but were not limited baked in a square resident council paconcern was that w soup, the taste was or milk into spaghet tomato soup". The concern that the m fast enough and we they were finally as c) On 12/05/23 at 10 observed the meal meal trays were be by the Certified Nu Licensed Practical	ded and one test tray and and for 6 of 6 residents 10:27 AM, the surveyor #355 sitting at the bedside when interviewed, Resident # d tastes like prison food. It is aste." 39 PM, the surveyor observed ing his lunch. Resident # 355 op was a little tough." 10:30 AM, Surveyor #4 ent council meeting with five ine resident council meeting, dents expressed concerns with temperature of the food by. Examples provided included in the total to the liquid eggs were being pan and had "no flavor". The reticipants prefer real eggs. A when provided with tomato is "like someone poured water etit sauce and served that as residents expressed the eals were "not being delivered ere cold or lukewarm" when alle to eat. 12:40 PM, the surveyor cart brought to wing. The end distributed to the residents resing Assistants (CNA) and Nurses (LPN). The survey to save the last tray to check	F8	Identify those individuals whaffected by the deficient pra All residents have the paffected by this deficient pra All residents monitored adverse effects of the deficiwith none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resiby the deficient practice: The Food Services Distre-educated the Food Service and all dietary staff on Police Procedures related to proper food temperatures. The Food Services Direre-educated the Dietary staff use of facility base heater a warmer equipment prior to eservice. Director of Nursing educand Nursing staff regarding importance of delivering meresidents as soon as the mecart is delivered to the unit. Measures or systemic chan that the deficiencies will not The Administrator/desig conduct compliance audits cold food temps. The duration of all audit of the completion of auditing proper temperature and delitwo-times per week x4 weel two-times monthly x2 month audits will be reviewed at the Quality Assurance Meeting at facility QAPI Committee If the duration of the audit proper temperature and the duration of the audit proper temperature and the proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper temperature and delity of the duration of the audit proper te	actice: notential to be actice. for any ient practice be idents affected trict Manager ces Director ey and er hot and cold ector ff on proper and plate each meal cated all CNA the eal trays to eal delivery ges to ensure a recur: gnee will on hot and ts will consist g 5 trays for ivery time, ks, and then and Results of the Monthly and Quarterly Meeting over	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			l	0 13/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	13/2023
					I15 SUNSET ROAD		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		E	BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	On 12/05/23 at 12:5 interviewed the Food stated the food sho depends on the per food should be abo and cold food should surveyor and FSD per temperatures of the contained the main baked chicken thigh. The meal tray also contained a hardbo peaches. All food it with a facility therm thermometer. The frecorded with the factor of 114 degrees for 115 degrees for 116 degrees for 116 degrees for 117 degrees for 118 de	53 PM, the surveyor od Service Director (FSD) who uld be palatable and it is on. The FSD stated the hot we 135 degrees Fahrenheit (F) ld be below 41 degrees F. The proceeded to check the effood items. The meal tray entrée that consisted of in, roasted potatoes, and corn. had a chef salad that illed egg and a dessert cup of ems on the tray were checked ometer and a surveyor following temperatures were acility thermometer. In 127 degrees For degrees For degrees For Services For Serv	F8	304	on the results of these audits, a dewill be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24	r	
F 812 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2)	F8	312			1/26/24
	§483.60(i) Food sat	fety requirements.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						C	
		315050	B. WING			12/1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Prod approved or considers or local author (i) This may include from local produced and local laws or reference (ii) This provision of facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for serve food in according to the serve food in according to the serve food in according to the serve it was determined in the serve food with a use by date of the serve maintained in and food was approviate a use by date of food borne illness. Occurred in the main resident food pantal following: On 11/28/23 at 8:54 a tour of the kitcher FSM and observed.	cure food from sources lered satisfactory by federal, rities. It food items obtained directly res, subject to applicable State egulations. It is oes not prohibit or prevent a produce grown in facility of compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. It is not procured by the facility. It is not met as evidenced the produce with professional service safety. It is not met as evidenced the produced with facility failed to an account of the refrigerator were labeled and covered. It is not met as evidenced to prevent the potential for the potential for this deficient practice in kitchen and 2 of 2 remote it is and was evidenced by the surveyor conducted the with Food Service Manager.	F	312	Residents affected by deficient practices and perishable food item located in the refrigerator were labe with a use by date and covered. b) seestrained hair c) resident food stora areas were maintained in a clean areas anitary manner and food was appropriately labeled and dated with by date to prevent the potential for food borne illness. This deficient practice occurred in the main kitchen and 2 remote resident food pantries. Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: "All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. "All residents were monitored for adverse effects of the deficient practice.	ntially ns eled staff age nd n a use food e of 2 be to be r any	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

X3 DATE SURVEY COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION	CENTER	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	& MEDICAID SERVICES			O	<u>NB NO.</u>	0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC X(1) ID REGULATIONY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG			` '				COMF	PLETED
The provider or supplier COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC (X4) ID PREFIX (RACHICORRECT MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATIONY OR LSG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG (SACHICORRECTIVE ACTION SHOPE) PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOPE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOPE PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECT							l	
The Sunset Road Summary Statement of Deficiencies Summary Statement of Deficiencies PREFIX TAG			315050	B. WING			12/1	13/2023
Display Dis	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DESTINATION DESTINATION DESTINATION	COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURUIN	IGTON WOODS I I C		1	15 SUNSET ROAD		
F 812 Continued From page 75 opened potentially hazardous food items that were not labeled with a used by date and expired dairy products. This included half a case of bacon stored in a box that was uncovered, exposed to air and was not labeled with a use by date, ham that was opened and exposed to the environment, located on a tray without use by date. The FSM stated that the items in the refrigerator must be covered, labeled, and dated with use by dates. The walk-in refrigerator also included various items of expired dairy products, these items included half a crate of 8 oz of whole milk, 3/4 of a crate of 80 z € milk and half. The expiration dates for these items varied from November 15th, 18th, 19th, and 20th. The milk crates were disorganized, and items were not rotated according to the dates of expiration. The FSM confirmed he was responsible to ensure the items were appropriately rotated and that expired items needed to be removed. 2) On 12/01/23 at 10:24 AM, the surveyor observed a Food Service Worker (FSW) in the kitchen washing and stacking dishes without wearing a hair restraint. When the FSW acknowledge the surveyor she proceeded to the doorway by the exit and obtained a hair net. The surveyor interviewed the FSW and stated that she had been educated on wearing a hair net and wearing proper Personal Protective Equipment F 812 Continued From page 75 opened potentially hazardous food items that were not potentially has a use by date and expired bace and expired by the deficient practice: "All distants five re-educated on facility policy related to Food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All distants ystaff were re-educated on dietary staff attire policy related to hair and beard nets. "Half a case of bacon, ham, and the bag of shredded lettuce, located in the walk-in refrigerator, were immediately discarded. "The staff member washing dishes without wearing a hair restant. When the FSW acknowledge the surveyor she proceeded to the do		TE OAKE AT BOKEN	.01011110000, 120		В	BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents affected by the deficient practice: "All dietary staff were re-educated on facility policy and procedure related to food labeling and dating. "All dietary staff were re-educated on facility policy and procedure related to food labeling and dating. "All Nursing Unit Managers were re-educated on facility policy and procedure related to food labeling and dating. "All Nursing Unit Managers were re-educated on facility policy related to the food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to food labeling and dating. "All Nursing Unit Managers were re-educated on facility policy related to the food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to Food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to Food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to Food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to Food brought in by family members and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to his food labeling and dating. "All Nursing Unit Managers were re-educated on facility policy and procedure related to hair and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated to hair and the discarding of brought-in food 72-hours after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated on facility policy related to hair and beard nets. "Half a case of bacon, ham, and the bag of shreeded lettrue, located in the walk-in refigereator, were immediately discarded. "The half a crate of 8 oz 2 whole milk, ¿ of a cas	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE	COMPLETION
propose of wearing a hair net is that hair did not get into the food. During this time the FSM was also present. The FSM stated the FSW had an were discarded immediately. " The floor in the wing pantry was immediately cleaned.	F 812	opened potentially havere not labeled widairy products. This stored in a box that air and was not labeled that was opened and environment, located date, and a bag of a box opened and date. The FSM state refrigerator must be with use by dates. The included various ite these items included milk, 3/4 of a crate crate of 32oz of hald dates for these item 18th, 19th, and 20th disorganized, and if according to the daconfirmed he was rewere appropriately needed to be removed. On 12/01/23 at 1 observed a Food Skitchen washing an wearing a hair restracknowledge the sudoorway by the exit surveyor interviewes he had been educ wearing proper Per (PPE) in the kitcher propose of wearing get into the food. Dispersion of the surveyor interviewes and the surveyor interviewes a	hazardous food items that the aused by date and expired included half a case of bacon was uncovered, exposed to eled with a use by date, ham and exposed to the ed on a tray without use by shredded cabbage that was in was not labeled with a use by ed that the items in the excovered, labeled, and dated The walk-in refrigerator also ms of expired dairy products, dihalf a crate of 8 oz of whole of 8 oz 2 % milk and half a find half. The expiration is varied from November 15th, in. The milk crates were tems were not rotated tes of expiration. The FSM esponsible to ensure the items rotated and that expired items wed. O:24 AM, the surveyor ervice Worker (FSW) in the distacking dishes without faint. When the FSW urveyor she proceeded to the and obtained a hair net. The did the FSW and stated that ated on wearing a hair net and sonal Protective Equipment in. The FSW also stated the a hair net is that hair did not uring this time the FSM was	F8	312	What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice: "All dietary staff were re-educate facility policy and procedure related food labeling and dating. "All Nursing Unit Managers were re-educated on facility policy relate Food brought in by family members the discarding of brought-in food 72 after being opened. "All dietary staff were re-educated dietary staff attire policy related to be beard nets. "Half a case of bacon, ham, and bag of shredded lettuce, located in walk-in refrigerator, were immediated discarded. "The half a crate of 8 oz whole refrigerator. "The staff member washing disless without a hairnet was immediately re-educated on facility policy and procedure related to hair nets. "The ice scoop holder mounted ice machine on wing was cleaned immediately and corrected to ensure the machine on would not occur on scoop of holder. "The package of deli meat in the pantry refrigerator, the 6-count of be were discarded immediately. "The floor in the wing pantry wing pant	ed on I to re d to s and 2-hours ed on hair and I the the ely milk, ¿ half a ediately hes on the d re wet or in e agels	

upon return forgot to wear a hairnet. The FSM

ice machine on wing was cleaned

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(a	
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLE	TE CAPE AT BUDUU	NGTON WOODS, LLC		1	15 SUNSET ROAD			
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BORLI	NGTON WOODS, LLC		В	SURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	•	-	F8	312	immediately and corrected to ensu	re wet		
	the policy and prockitchen. 3) On 12/05/23 at observed the food Registered Nurse scoop holder moun noted to have browthe bottom of the sedge of the scoop brown murky fluid. RNUM and she ac nesting at the bottom without a means to refrigerator contain was gray and appear on it and was date that were unopened discolorations and undated. The residual that was posted or served.	tit was not an excuse, and it is cedure to wear hairnets in the 8:30 AM, the surveyor pantry on wing with the Unit Manager (RNUM). The ice need to the ice machine was on murky fluid with particles at accop holder and the bottom was in direct contact with the The surveyor interviewed the knowledged the brown water om of the ice scoop holder and ordrain. The resident need packaged lunch meat that eared to have mold like covered 11/09/23, a 6 count of bagels and that contained mold like a wrapped sandwich that was lent refrigerator had signage in the outside of the refrigerator that the country in the outside of the refrigerator in the outside of the refrigerator.			immediately and corrected to ensure wet nesting would not occur on scoop or in holder. "Refrigerators containing items requiring proper labeling, dating and Use-by Dates were immediately discarded. "All ice scoops checked to ensure they were mounted properly, proper drainage and no wet nesting of scoops and all refrigerators/freezers were inspected for cleanliness. "The red sticky spill located in the pantry refrigerator cleaned immediately. "Undated containers of ham, beans, macaroni & cheese, chocolate cake, apple pie, rice and thawed strawberries discarded immediately. Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur: "Administrator/designee will conduct compliance audits of all kitchen and			
	REFRIGERATOR NAME & DATE MA EVERY FRIDAY R CLEANED OUT R On 12/05/23 at 8: 4 the food pantry on floors on wing pa soiled, the ice scood dust and fluid was scoop holder with opening of the refr sticky content on to observed, there we and expired, which	A PLACING ITEMS IN THE ALL ITMES MUST HAVE: AX. HOLD DATE-2 DAYS. EFRIGERATOR WILL BE EMOVE YOUR STUFF!!". 40 AM, the surveyor observed wing with the RNUM. The antry were noted to be visibly op holder was visibly soiled with nesting at the bottom of the ice no means to drain. Upon igerator, a visibly soiled red he inner top shelf was ere numerous items undated included a container with nacaroni and cheese undated.			pantry refrigerators for cleanliness, unlabeled and expired foods, and is scoop holders. "The duration of all audits will conforce of completion one-time weekly x4 at then two-times monthly x2 months. Results of audits will be reviewed a Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly at facility QAPI Committed Meeting over the duration of the auprocess. Based on the results of the audits, a decision will be made regatheneed for continued submission reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24	onsist and the grand see adit nese arding		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		115	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	chocolate cake with apple pie with sell k of rice undated, and strawberries undated purpose of dating fibacteria. The RNU water nesting in the stagnant water can on 12/05/23 at 9:15 the Director of Nursof the panties of unursing departmen monitor the pantry, removed daily. The should be cleaned drain and should not for infection control A review of the Food Policy updated on brought by family/v resident to consum in a manner that it is facility-prepared for must be stored in retightly fitting lids in be labeled with the the "us by" date. 8. perishable foods or 9.) The nursing and discard any foods perishable foods or 9.)	a sell by date of 11/28/23, container of completely thawed frozen ed. The RNUM stated the bod is because it could have M also acknowledged the cice scoop holder and said cause bacteria. 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) with the concerns wing. The DON stated than thousekeeping is to and expired items are to be DON stated the ice scoops and should have a means to be sitting in stagnant water purposes. In Brought by Family/Visitors (D/2019 number 7.) food isitors that is left with the le later will labeled and stored is clearly distinguishable from bod. Part B) perishable foods e-sealable containers with a refrigerator. Containers will resident's name, the item and the nursing staff will discard for before the "use by" date. Alor food service staff will be of potential foodborne danger growth, foul odor, past due dates). 6 AM, the surveyor interviewed said to be concerns with the concerns with a resident that is concerned to the service staff will be of potential foodborne danger growth, foul odor, past due dates).	F8	312			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	()	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315050	B. WING			C 12/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	, CODE	12/10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	
	A review of the Pan states the facility wi will always be main organized condition Compliance Guidel food that has been for greater than (>) Ice Machine is clea water in the bottom NJAC 8:39-17.2 (g) QAPI Prgm/Plan, D	try Policy updated on 01/2023 ill ensure Resident Pantries tained in a sanitary and an The Policy Explanation and ines states expired food or in the refrigerator or freezer 72 hours will be discarded and there is no standing of the Ice Scoop holder.	F 8			1/26/24
33-E	§483.75(a) Quality improvement (QAP Each LTC facility, ir a multiunit chain, m maintain an effectiv QAPI program that outcomes of care a must:	assurance and performance				
	demonstrate evider program that meets section. This may in systems and report identification, report and prevention of a documentation demimplementation, an actions or performal §483.75(a)(2) Preserved.	ace of its ongoing QAPI is the requirements of this include but is not limited to its demonstrating systematic ting, investigation, analysis, diverse events; and inconstrating the development, dievaluation of corrective ince improvement activities; ent its QAPI plan to the State ater than 1 year after the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		115 SU	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE INSET ROAD INGTON, NJ 08016	,	10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	§483.75(a)(3) Press Survey Agency or Fannual recertification during any other surrequest; and §483.75(a)(4) Press evidence of its ongoing implementation and requirements to a Surveyor or CMS up §483.75(b) Program A facility must desig ongoing, compreher range of care and se facility. It must: §483.75(b)(1) Addr management practions its \$483.75(b)(2) Inclurand resident choices §483.75(b)(3) Utilize to define and meast facility operations the predictive of desired SNF or NF. §483.75(b) (4) Reflective of the solution of the	ent its QAPI plan to a State rederal surveyor at each on survey and upon request rvey and to CMS upon ent documentation and bing QAPI program's at the facility's compliance with state Survey Agency, Federal con request. In design and scope, an its QAPI program to be ensive, and to address the full services provided by the ess all systems of care and ices; de clinical care, quality of life,	F	865			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IG	C C		
315050	B. WING_		12/13/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	,		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION		
of the facility) is responsible and accountable for ensuring that: §483.75(f)(1) An ongoing QAPI program is defined, implemented, and maintained and addresses identified priorities. §483.75(f)(2) The QAPI program is sustained during transitions in leadership and staffing; §483.75(f)(3) The QAPI program is adequately resourced, including ensuring staff time, equipment, and technical training as needed; §483.75(f)(4) The QAPI program identifies and prioritizes problems and opportunities that reflect organizational process, functions, and services provided to residents based on performance indicator data, and resident and staff input, and other information. §483.75(f)(5) Corrective actions address gaps in systems, and are evaluated for effectiveness; and §483.75(f)(6) Clear expectations are set around safety, quality, rights, choice, and respect. §483.75(h) Disclosure of information. A State or the Secretary may not require disclosure of the records of such committee except in so far as such disclosure is related to the compliance of such committee with the requirements of this section. §483.75(i) Sanctions. Good faith attempts by the committee to identify and correct quality deficiencies will not be used as a basis for sanctions. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:	F 86	35			

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

02.11.2.	10 1 01111122107 1112	I WEDION WE CENTRICE			<u>_</u>		1
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			A. DUILU				,
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT RURUS	ICTON WOODS IIIC		11	15 SUNSET ROAD		
COMPLE	HE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC		В	URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP		COMPLETION DATE
IAG	NEGOEMONT ON E	SO IDENTIFY THE INT STAIRTHONY	IAG		DEFICIENCY)	WIL	
F 865	Continued From pa	ige 81	F8	365			
	Based on observation, interview and document review, it was determined that the quality assessment and assurance committee (QAPI) facility failed to ensure that the facility self-identified areas for improvement including				Residents affected by deficient pra	actice:	
					The feetile felt at the common that the	6 - 1116 -	
					The facility failed to ensure that the		
					self-identified areas for improveme including environmental concerns,	iit	
		cerns, resident care related			resident care related concerns and		
		ficant incidents. This deficient			significant incidents. This deficient		
		tential to affect all residents			practice had the potential to affect	all	
		facility and was evidenced by			residents that resided in the facility	and	
	the following:				was evidenced by the following:		
	Defer to EEO/E EE	0ED E677E E606 E600C			Identify those individuals who could		
	F924E	85D, F677E, F686, F689G,			affected by the deficient practice.		
	1 924L				o Resident #159 was discharged	lin	
	On 11/28/23, during	g the initial tour of the facility,			Ex Order 26.		
		observed the following:			o Resident # 76 had nails trimme	ed and	
					filed smoothly immediately; no ill ef	fects	
		it had a strong odor of correction			noted.		
	throughout the Unit				o Resident #s 20, 101, 106, 116	iidad:	
	of room on the U	veyors observed the condition			Ex Order 26. 4B1 immediately province ill effects noted.	viaea,	
	- room and bath	room floor visibly soiled.			o All affected residents' care plan	าร	
		ner unit and door appeared to			reviewed updated.		
	be torn apart, the p	rivacy curtain was stained and			o The affected resident received	a	
	there was debris or	n the floor.			nutrition assessment with emphasi		
	0 44/00/00 140				nutritional status. Resident #159 w	as	
		40 PM, a surveyor interviewed			discharged. o Resident #20 received a		
		eir room on the Unit I was delivered to the Room.			o Resident #20 received a comprehensive assessment by	rder 26. 4B1	
		rved both Unsampled			on 11/30/2023 and treatment an		
		bed were eating lunch. One			intervention ordered and implemen	ted.	
	Unsampled Reside	nt stated, "they haven't			Resident #159 was discharged.		
	cleaned our room yet" and the other Unsampled				o Resident #20 provided Ex Order 2		
		he just came in an emptied our			immediately resident #159 wa	s	
		npled Residents stated they			discharged.	n t	
		er when their room and ned last and stated, they			o The affected resident's (Reside	ent	
		t do not clean. At that time, the			#116) care plan was reviewed and updated.		
	ciripty the trasti but	ao not olean. At that time, the			apadica.		

surveyor observed some small pieces of paper

o Resident #116's care plan was

Facility ID: NJ60301

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION		PLETED			
		315050	B. WING			13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R INGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	on the floor. On 11/29/23 at 11 Unit and outside it was falling off the nurses' station by and the handrail it secure. On 11/29/23 at 12 Resident #116 in through books, pausupervised. A serview for Reside 06/14/23 the reside 100 lounge and machine located The change machine located The ch	2:38 PM, a surveyor toured the bathroom had broken end cap, by door of unit day room was not as a surveyor observed the day room rummaging acing in the wheelchair and was subsequent medical record in #116 revealed that on the was observed in the was pulling on the change between two vending machines. The product of the control of the control of the change between two vending machines. The control of the change between two vending machines. The control of the change between two vending machines. The change between two vending machines are change by the change between two vending machines. The change between two vending machines are change between two vending machines. The change between two vending machines are change between two vending machines. The change between two vending machines are change between two vending machi	F 86	reviewed and adjusted to ensure interventions were in place and of to be appropriate for current level function; to include close monitor noted in the day room. o The handrail outside of Room was re-secured firmly to the wall Maintenance staff. o The handrail across from the nurses station broken end cap were placed with a new end cap. o The handrail by the entrance Unit Day Room was re-secured the wall, handrails outside of room were all re-secured the wall by the Maintenance staff on The handrail leading to the cand Units was firmly re-secure wall. "All residents have the potential to be a secured wall."	continued el of ring when must by Unit cas eto the firmly to ms for the did firmly to f. loor of the did to the dial to be	
	the Housekeeper cleaning process. weeks cleaning s the HD if he confibeing completed HD stated, "I do r and I discussed it On 12/5/23 at 8:3 Unit Manager for Various food item refrigerator were a use by date, incoated package of	Director (HD) about the The HD stated he had two chedule. The surveyor asked rmed that the cleaning was and he stated, "not often". The tot have enough staff to clean, with the district manager." O AM, a surveyor along with the Wing toured the unit pantry. Is that were stored in the either expired or not labeled with cluding gray and a mold-like of deli type meat. The ice scoop older with brown colored water		affected by this deficient practice " All residents monitored for a adverse effects of the deficient p with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those resident by the deficient practice: " Administrator and Director o re-educated on facility QAPI poli procedure, and practice by corpe President of Clinical Services. " Management Team, and ren staff re-educated on facility QAP procedure, and practice by Admi and Director of Nursing. Measures or systemic changes for	ny practice s affected f Nursing cy, prate Vice naining I policy, nistrator	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COM	PLETED
		315050	B. WING			13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	on the bottom. On 12/05/23 at 8:4 Wing unit pantry w Registered Nurse. visibly soiled, the id many undated iten limited to; an unda and macaroni and UM stated the Houresponsible for cle removing items. On 12/12/23 at 9:4 the Licensed Nurs (LNHA), in the pres about the facility of Performance Impr LNHA stated he was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) he was transferring stated the facility of meetings, and the the meeting that in (MD). 11/30/23 at 9:13 A Housekeeper Dire process. The HD schedule. The sur confirmed that the and he stated, "no "I do not have end discussed it with th On 12/12/23 at 9:4 the Licensed Nurs (LNHA), in the pres (LNHA), in the pres	20 AM, a surveyor toured the ith the Unit Manager Floors were observed as ce scoop was nesting in water, as that included, but was not ted container of ham, beans cheese in the refrigerator. The isekeeping Department was aning the refrigerator and 28 AM, the surveyor interviewed ing Home Administrator sence of the survey team, availity Assurance and overment (QAPI) process. The as the LNHA of record from	F 865	that the deficiencies will not re " Administrator/designee to compliance audits related to the measuring performance of endoncerns, resident care related and significant incidents; systemalyzing underlying causes of quality deficiencies and estable and thresholds to be monitored or until compliance is met. " The duration of all audits of monitoring all QAPIs, one-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-to-	o conduct racking and evironmental ed concerns ematically of system lishing goals ed ongoing will consist time weekly ethly x2 I be ity terly at ting over the Based on decision will	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			1	C 13/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OF		IGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
PREFIX (EACH	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Performal LNHA state Ex.Order he was traced the meetings the meeting (MD). On 12/12 LNHA what stated, it were doir improven focused of the LNH synopsis MD, along meeting, facility Q/Director of was ultimed as a limit of the LNHA to in effect publiding, minutes for meetings was for Q problem, involved, and monit was always on 12/12/23 LNHA to in effect publications.	ted he wan 26.4(b)(1) ansferring of facility conditions, and the cong that incomplete facility and the cong that incomplete facility and the QAI was a waying as a bunch plant ton. A stated the Cong with other LNHA PI Coord of Nursing at ely responder to the The LNHA porior to the The LNHA from the July and the July	wement (QAPI) process. The is the LNHA of record from , as to another facility. The LNHA ompleted monthly QAPI quarterly QAPI meetings were cluded the Medical Director. 4 AM, the surveyor asked the PI process was. The LNHA of to see how all departments ilding and it was an to look at what needed to be the quarterly QAPI was a look at what needed to be the ers were present at that A confirmed that he was the inator and he, along with the was involved with QAPI and onsible for the QAPI process. M, the surveyor requested the current QAPI plans that were a surveyors entering the a stated he did not have any uly to September 2023 QAPI reyor asked what the policy LNHA stated to identify a le root cause, who was eam, implement interventions nes. The LNHA stated the goal	F8	865			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING _		12	/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 865	1. The appropriate 2. Antibiotic stewa 3. Activity- Smokir working with nursi bed. 4. The Material Da the certified nursir 5. Therapy- adapt appropriately. 6. Human Resour recruitment. 7. Central supply- protective equipm 8. Maintenance-a foot boards. 9. Dietitian-weight 10. Food service- food is not hot end the new food serv kitchen and nursir insulated tray syst was specific for th only and to ensure trays was working 11. Housekeeping stated "rooms I fe stated the staffing housekeeping and 12. Admissions- ir new admissions a On 12/12/23 at 10 the facility did not also there were no On 12/12/23 at 10 LNHA if there were the findings identifi	e destruction of narcotics. Irdship- proper use of antibiotics of appropriately, activity staff, on an any presidents out of ata Set form, section GG with on assistants. Ive equipment and splints Ive equipment and splints Ive equipment and personal ent carts. Into of peeling bed boards and Ioss. Residents are complaining that ough and started 10/01/23 by ince director. It is between the one and was related to a new em that was now working and e temperatures in the kitchen enter the form of the started to the section of the se	F 86	5			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING				C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	, CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	"maybe an earlier in status of the handra the QAPI." On 12/12/23 at 10:3 LNHA about the union a resident in Jurif that incident was LNHA stated, "I thin wasn't secured, the Maintenance found asked if that would event and the LNHA was significant, and QAPI" and stated the facility to ensure don't think Maintenawent around to enswould have to ask". LNHA stated that "N forty things in this b provide a rationale were not part of the On 12/12/23 at 10:4 asked the LNHA ab cleanliness or resid there are a lot of this and stated he will s	nonth" and confirmed that the ails was currently not part of all AM, the surveyor asked the secured cash machine that fell ne, 2023. The surveyor asked reviewed in the QAPI. The lak it was just installed and evendor put it in and out after". The surveyor be considered a significant A responded, "I would say it maybe it should have been a nat Maintenance went around things were secured, and "I ance documented that they ure things were secured, I. The surveyor asked the Maintenance can QAPI about for why the identified concerns	F8	665			
	confirmed that he was for the Housekeepi asked if the decrea QAPI, the LNHA stathe Housekeeping I in the QAPI process	was aware of the staffing deficiting Department and when se in staffing was part of the ated the staffing concerns with Department were not included					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
						l '	c
		315050	B. WING			12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	Quality Assurance as Improvement (QAF 5/2023 revealed: To implement, and material focused on indicate and quality of life for the QAPI program to measure current outcomes of care as means to establish improvement project negative or problem Implementation: 2. process for identify deficiencies. Key conclude: a. Tracking b. Establishing goat performance meas prioritizing quality danalyzing underlying deficiencies, e. Devocorrective action or activities, f. Monitor effectiveness of confirm or activities of confirm	and Performance PI) Program policy reviewed his facility shall develop, aintain and ongoing, lriven QAPI Program that is ors of the outcomes of care or our residents. The objectives m are to: 1. Provide a means and potential indicators for and quality of life., 2. Profice a and implement performance cts to correct identified matic indicators. The QAPI plan describes the ring and correcting quality components of this process g and measuring performance; als and thresholds for curements; c. Identifying and deficiencies, d. Systematically and g causes of systemic quality weloping and implementing reformance improvement ring or evaluating the rrective action/performance ties.	F	365			

AND DLAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED		
		315050	B. WING_			C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		10/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	problems or areas of staff, residents, thallmark of the QA improvement projeteam monitors and feedback and input volunteers, provide areas to improve the care and services. The Quality Assura Improvement (QAF and Monitoring Upo QAPI programs is information obtained and systems of fee obtained about the delivered to reside by the QAPI comm problems that are inproblems that are inprocess focuses or processes that may contributing to avoir related to resident	fortable identifying quality for improvement. Engagement families and visitors is a PI program. PIP (performance cts) Identification The QAPI analyzes data, and reviews t from residents, staff, families, ers, and stakeholders to identify the quality of life and quality of	F 86	55		
	on making a good mitigate these outo	faith effort to correct or				
F 867 SS=F	CFR(s): 483.75(c)(F 86	57		1/26/24

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		C 12/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	A facility must estate policies and procedules and procedules and procedules and procedules are sevent mo procedures must it following: §483.75(c)(1) Factorize systems to obtain from direct care state are sident represent information will be are high risk, high opportunities for in formation from a not limited to the following to the following the used to devindicators. §483.75(c)(3) Factorize and evaluation of pincluding the method development, more following the method systematically idea and use do adverse events in facility will use the prevent adverse experts and the prevent adverse events in facility will use the prevent adverse experts in facility will use the prevents and the facility will use the prevents in facility will use the prevents and the facility will use the prevents and the facility will use the prevents and the facility will use the prevents and	ablish and implement written dures for feedback, data is, and monitoring, including nitoring. The policies and include, at a minimum, the dility maintenance of effective and use of feedback and input aff, other staff, residents, and its including how such used to identify problems that volume, or problem-prone, and inprovement. It maintenance of effective of collect, and use data and ill departments, including but acility assessment required at cluding how such information of elop and monitor performance indicators, and ology and frequency for such intoring, and evaluation. It was a volume to the facility will intify, report, track, investigate, ata and information relating to the facility, including how the data to develop activities to	F8	367			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			l	C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	aimed at performan implementing those and track performal improvements are results. See and track performal improvements are results. See and track performal improvements are results. See and track performent underlying impacting larger systimation (ii) How they will dewill be designed to elevel to prevent quasafety problems; and (iii) How the facility of its performance in ensure that improve \$483.75(e) Program \$483.75(e) (1) The fiperformance improve high-risk, high-volution consider the incider of problems in those outcomes, resident resident choice, and \$483.75(e)(2) Performance improvement prevention that include feedbarfacility.	facility must take actions ace improvement and, after actions, measure its success, ace to ensure that realized and sustained. facility will develop and addressing: a systematic approach to ag causes of problems stems; velop corrective actions that effect change at the systems ality of care, quality of life, or ad will monitor the effectiveness approvement activities to ements are sustained. facility must set priorities for its vement activities that focus on activities. facility must set priorities for its vement activities that focus on activities, and affect health safety, resident autonomy,	F8	367			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		I	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	TE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	distinct performand number and frequency conducted by the fand complexity of available resource assessment requirement project problem-prone are collection and ana (c) and (d) of this section and (d) of this section and (e) and (d) of this section and (e) and (d) of this section and (e) of this section and (e) of this section are quired (e) of this section. (ii) Develop and improgram required (e) of this section. (iii) Develop and improgram required (iii) Regularly revied data collected und resulting from drug available data to make the collected on the collected und resulting from drug available data to make the collected und result	ities, the facility must conduct ce improvement projects. The ency of improvement projects racility must reflect the scope the facility's services and s, as reflected in the facility red at §483.70(e). The ects must include at least that focuses on high risk or eas identified through the data lysis described in paragraphs	F8	Residents affected b	ntal concerns, I concerns and This deficient ential to affect all	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			12/1	D 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD		
		,		В	URLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867		_	F8	367			
	ensure the effective improvement initial in place and consist from staff, resident. The deficient practical residents that revidenced by the form revidence of	eness of the performance tive, and c) a mechanism was stently followed to obtain input its/ resident representatives. ice had the potential to affect esided in the facility and was following: 685D, F677E, F686E, F689G, g the initial tour of the facility, observed the following: int had a strong odor of the facility, observed the condition of the facility of the facility observed the condition of the facility observed to facility observed to facility observed to facility of the facility observed to facility observed to facility of the facility observed to facility observ			was evidenced by the following: Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. All residents monitored for any adverse effects of the deficient practice with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents at by the deficient practice: Administrator and Director of N re-educated on facility QAPI/QAA p procedure, and practice by corporar President of Clinical Services. Management Team, and remain staff re-educated on facility QAPI/Q policy, procedure, and practice by Administrator and Director of Nursine. Administrator to ensure the QA program, per facility QAPI/QAA polit tracks and measures the performar environmental concerns, resident corelated concerns and significant incompliance and establish goals and thresholds to be monitored by the QAPI/QAA Committee. Measures or systemic changes to enthat the deficiencies will not recur: Administrator/designee to conditional significant incidents; systematically analyze underlying causes of all self-identified areas of improvement of system quality deficiencies and establish goals and thresholds to be monitored by the QAPI/QAA Committee. Measures or systemic changes to enthat the deficiencies will not recur: Administrator/designee to conditional significant incidents; systematically systematically and significant incidents; systematically systematically systematically and syste	to be ctice ffected ursing olicy, te Vice ning AA PI cy, nce of are idents ng d ensure uct ug and mental icerns cally	
	Unit and outside ro	52 AM, a surveyor toured the bom common observed a handrail wall. The handrail across from			and significant incidents; systematic analyzing underlying causes of syst quality deficiencies and establishing	em	

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	nurses' station by I and the handrail by secure. On 11/29/23 at 12: Resident #116 in the through books, page unsupervised. A sureview for Resident 06/14/23 the resident floor lounge and womachine located by The change machine located by The Chan	athroom had broken end cap, y door of unit day room was not as PM, a surveyor observed he day room rummaging cing in the wheelchair and was absequent medical record at #116 revealed that on ent was observed in the cent was observed in the ent was observed in a and a which resulted in a and a which resulted in a and a control of the cleaning with a ent wo weeks. The surveyor interviewed the cleaning was being stated, "not often". The HD are enough staff to clean, and I he district manager." 8 AM, the surveyor interviewed ing Home Administrator sence of the survey team, anality Assurance and overment (QAPI) process. The	F8	67	and thresholds of all self-identified of improvement to be monitored or until compliance is met. The duration of all audits will of monitoring all QAPIs/QAAs, one weekly x4 weeks then two times mx2 months. Results of audits will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly facility QAPI Committee Meeting of duration of the audit process. Bas the results of these audits, a decise be made regarding the need for consubmission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24	onsist e-time nonthly be at ver the ed on ion will	
	(LNHA), in the presabout the facility Q Performance Impro LNHA stated he was September 2022 the was transferring stated the facility comeetings, and the	sence of the survey team, quality Assurance and					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING_		12	/13/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	INGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 867	LNHA what the Q stated, it was a way were doing as a bimprovement plar focused on. The LNHA stated synopsis of what MD, along with other meeting. The LNH facility QAPI Coord Director of Nursing was ultimately resultimately resultimates from the meetings. The LNH minutes from the meetings. The sure was for QAPI. The problem, identify the involved, set up a and monitor outcowas always "100%.	54 AM, the surveyor asked the API process was. The LNHA ay to see how all departments wilding and it was an a to look at what needed to be the quarterly QAPI was a was being reviewed and the hers were present at that HA confirmed that he was the edinator and he, along with the gray was involved with QAPI and sponsible for the QAPI process. AM, the surveyor requested the ecurrent QAPI plans that were he surveyors entering the HA stated he did not have any July to September 2023 QAPI reveyor asked what the policy e LNHA stated to identify a the root cause, who was team, implement interventions of the CAPI plans that were the surveyor asked what the policy ender the root cause, who was team, implement interventions of the CAPI plans that were the surveyor asked what the policy ender the root cause, who was team, implement interventions of the CAPI plans that were the surveyor asked what the policy ender the policy ender the cause. The LNHA stated the goal of the CAPI plans that were the surveyor asked what the policy ender the pol	F 86					
	Antibiotic steward Activity- Smoking working with nursibed. The Material Dathe certified nursing.	e destruction of narcotics. ardship- proper use of antibiotics ng appropriately, activity staff, ing on having residents out of ata Set form, section GG with ng assistants. tive equipment and splints						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD JRLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	recruitment. 7. Central supply-protective equipme 8. Maintenance-a legot boards. 9. Dietitian-weight 10. Food service-legot is not hot enough the new food service was specific for the only and to ensure trays was working. 11. Housekeeping-stated "rooms I felt stated the staffing housekeeping and 12. Admissions- in new admissions are on 12/12/23 at 10 what the mechanis improvement to bristated he would ge morning meeting wheads. The survey would provide a south A from qapi-reno", that if a family the grievance process and the LI grievance that stare "we may QAPI it". going to say a specific service.	es-staff retention and housekeeping and personal ent carts. ot of peeling bed boards and	F8	867			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING		12	/13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		10,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	there were any QA and he stated, "no QAPI monitors sig stated nursing wor surveyor asked the last time a signific stated, it has been when. The surveyor front-line staff, like or housekeeping, part of the process front-line staff, per the QAPI. The LNI to themselves and staff and that would department managereferenced the fact "Staff members are care and/or service leadership members housekeeping aided dietary aides) to prove the LNHA if report any concern stated he has an owanted to be confident to be confident to be confident to the confident	n off. The surveyor asked if API's related to abuse or falls ". The surveyor asked how the nificant events. The LNHA ald be responsible for that. The example LNHA if he could recall the ant event occurred and he discussed but he was not sure or asked the LNHA if any experienced the QAPI, or were a strength of the the policy, were not included in the policy of the education of the discussed because the policy regarding the chosen from staff with direct the responsibilities, (i.e. other ers, nursing assistants, nurse, es, maintenance workers, and articipate in performance ects (PIPs) The surveyor there was a mechanism to the QAPI. The LNHA open-door policy and if the staff dential, they could go to so the LNHA confirmed he did so to solicit input for the QAPI would monitor LNHA stated the next month the topic and hopefully see an surveyor asked the LNHA if was measurable to determine if urred. The LNHA stated "some	F8	67		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			1	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		115	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SUNSET ROAD RLINGTON, NJ 08016	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	interviewed the Co the goals for the Q should be specific part of the QAPI pr On 12/12/23 at 10: a CNA#1 who was stated she has bee CAN #1 state issue and she wou Representative. The about QAPI and she QAPI is." On 12/12/23 at 11: CNA#2 who stated for years. The and she stated, "I of that." CNA#2 stated	54 AM, the surveyor rporate Nurse (CN) regarding API. The CN stated the goal and measurable and it was rocess. 56 AM, a surveyor interviewed working on the Wing and en employed since Worder 26. 4BI and staffing was the biggest ld go to her Union he surveyor asked CNA #1 he stated, "I don't know what working and with equipment and things get	F8	67			
	surveyor with a cop which revealed: Problem Statemen not initiated quarte side rails assessm quarterly/annually, Metric(s) section of Problem Statemen antibiotics, Goal: To antibiotics, Started section of the form Problem Statemen To manage the use	25 AM, the DON provided the by of three active QAPI plans at: Side rail assessments are rly/annually, Goal: All residents ents much be initiated Started 09/24/23. The fithe form was blank; to encourage judicious use of 07/21/22, The Metric(s) was blank; to Antibiotic Stewardship, Goal: e of and prevent the misuse of etric(s) section of the form was					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			l	3/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD CED TO THE APPROPE FICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	blank. A review of the QA 07/10/23 revealed reports of resident of drug diversion. To QAPI plans related A review of the folkon Quality Assurance Improvement (QAF 5/2023 revealed: Timplement, and material provement, and material provement of the QAPI progration of the QAPI progration of the QAPI progration measure current outcomes of care a means to establish improvement project negative or probler Implementation: 2. process for identify deficiencies. Key conclude: a. Tracking b. Establishing goaperformance meas prioritizing quality canalyzing underlyind deficiencies, e. Decorrective action of activities, f. Monito effectiveness of comprovement activities. The Quality Assuration of th	PI Meeting Minutes dated that the DON reported 5 to resident abuse and 1 report There were no documented to abuse or drug diversion. Dowing policies revealed: and Performance PI) Program policy reviewed his facility shall develop, aintain and ongoing, driven QAPI Program that is person of the outcomes of care for our residents. The objectives mare to: 1. Provide a means and potential indicators for and quality of life., 2. Profice a fand implement performance cts to correct identified matic indicators. The QAPI plan describes the ring and correcting quality omponents of this process grand measuring performance; als and thresholds for surements; c. Identifying and deficiencies, d. Systematically by causes of systemic quality oveloping and implementing reperformance improvement ring or evaluating the rrective action/performance ties.	F8	67			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 867	5/2023 revealed: Pall systems, process resident and family care and services for persons living a as well as visitors to principles of QAPI volunteers Gove Administration fost the facility, so staff QAPI and are comproblems or areas of staff, residents, hallmark of the QA improvement projeteam monitors and feedback and input volunteers, provide areas to improve the care and services.	Purpose Focus areas include sees and outcomes that affect a satisfaction, the quality of provided, and the quality of life and working in our organization, to our facility. Scope The are taught to all staff, ernance & Leadership ers a culture of quality within embrace the principles of fortable identifying quality for improvement. Engagement families and visitors is a .PI program. PIP (performance ects) Identification The QAPI I analyzes data, and reviews the from residents, staff, families, ers, and stakeholders to identify the quality of life and quality of	F8	367			
	Improvement (QAF and Monitoring Up QAPI programs is information obtained and systems of fee obtained about the delivered to reside by the QAPI communities for improblems that are liproblem prone and opportunities for improcess focuses of processes that macontributing to avoir related to resident safety, resident che	Performance Perfor					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING	_		C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From partition mitigate these outon NJAC 8:39- 33.2 (a (c)(d)	-	F	367			
F 868 SS=D	QAA Committee CFR(s): 483.75(g)(§483.75(g) Quality §483.75(g) Quality §483.75(g)(1) A fact assessment and ast a minimum of: (i) The director of notice (ii) The Medical Dir (iii) At least three of staff, at least one of administrator, owned individual in a leader (iv) The infection program required upon the coordinate and evaluation of the coordinate and evalua	ector or his/her designee; ther members of the facility's if who must be the er, a board member or other ership role; and	F	868			1/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING			C 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	one of the individual must be a member assessment and a to the committee of This REQUIREMED by: Based on intervier facility failed to har (DON) present for and Performance as evidenced by the On 12/12/23 at 12 the quarterly QAPI mesign in sheet, date attendance signate (DON). At that time have taken that date for the meeting. A review of the Facultus of the Pacultus of Nursing Infection Control For Data Set), dietary social service, active the committee of the properties of the pacultus o	als if there is more than one IP, or of the facility's quality issurance committee and report on the IPCP on a regular basis. ENT is not met as evidenced with an advantage one of four Quality Assurance Improvement (QAPI) meeting one of four Quality Assurance Improvement (QAPI) meeting one following: 20 PM, the surveyor reviewed I sign-in sheets for the last four setings. The second quarter of 04/03/23, was missing the cure of the Director of Nursing one, the DON stated she may be off but handed in her report of that the QAPI committee instrator, Medical Director, or, Assistant Director of Nursing. Preventionist, MDS (Minimum representatives, pharmacy, wities, environmental services, human resources, safety and	F 8	Residents affected by deficie The facility failed to ensure th self-identified areas for impro- including environmental conc- resident care related concern- significant incidents. This defi- practice had the potential to a residents that resided in the fa- was evidenced by the followin Identify those individuals who affected by the deficient pract- All residents have the pot affected by this deficient pract- All residents monitored for adverse effects of the deficien with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those reside by the deficient practice: Administrator and Director re-educated on facility QAA C policy, procedure, and practic corporate Vice President of C Services. Management Team, and staff re-educated on facility Q Committee policy, procedure, by Administrator and Director Administrator will ensure maintains Quality Assessmen Assurance Committee (QAA c consisting, at a minimum, the Nursing, Medical Director, or	at the facility vement erns, s and cient diffect all acility and ng: could be dice. dential to be dice. de	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING				C 13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	GTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD URLINGTON, NJ 08016	127	10/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 868	Continued From page 102		F 868		designee, three members of the facility's staff, at least one of who must be the Administrator, owner or board member or other individual in a leadership role; and the Ex Order 26. 4B1 Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur: • Administrator/designee to conduct compliance audits related to ensuring, at a minimum, the Director of Nursing, Medical Director, or his/her designee, three members of the facility's staff, at least one of who must be the Administrator, owner or board member or other individual in a leadership role; and the Ex Order 26. 4B1 will attend all QAA Committee meetings. • The duration of all audits will consist of monitoring all QAA Committee meetings, one-time per month x3 months Results of audits will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly at facility QAPI Committee Meeting over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting.		
	CFR(s): 483.90(i)(3 §483.90(i)(3) Equip handrails on each s	corridors with firmly secured	F 9	24	Date of Completion: 1/26/24		1/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			12/1	3/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	127	0/2020
					15 SUNSET ROAD		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS, LLC			BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
	OURANA DV OT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	Continued From pa	age 103	F 9	924			
	Based on observa	tion, interview, and review of			Residents affected by deficient pra	ictice.	
		ion, it was determined that the			The facility failed to ensure handrai		
	facility failed to ens	sure handrails were secure and			secure and intact on 2 of 3 residen	t units.	
	intact on 2 of 3 res	ident units. This deficient			Identify those individuals who could	l be	
	practice was evider	nced by the following:			affected by the deficient practice:		
					" All residents have the potential	to be	
		52 AM, Surveyor #4 was on			affected by this deficient practice.		
		that outside of room , the			" All residents monitored for any		
		ecurely fastened to the wall and			adverse effects of the deficient pra	ctice	
		on the left side. Surveyor #4			with none noted.		
		ally move the handrail up and			What corrective action will be	ffootod	
		observed another handrail unit nurses station by the			accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice:	nected	
		ad a broken jagged end cap.			" All handrails were checked, an	d	
		ved a handrail by the entrance			repaired as necessary, to ensure the		
		lay room which was visibly not		were firmly secured to walls, not cracked			
	secured to the wall				or had jagged endcaps.	,	
					" The handrail outside of Room	: Order 2	
	On 11/29/23 at 11:5	55 AM, the Registered Nurse			was re-secured firmly to the wall by	, 	
		UM) on wing was shown the			Maintenance staff.		
		UM stated that handrails were			" The handrail across from the		
		meone who ambulates. She			nurses station broken end cap was		
		ails were broken or loose, it			replaced with a new end cap.		
	would be "very uns	ate".			" The handrail by the entrance to		
	O= 10/05/00 =+ 0:0	O AM Cumrayan #1 abaamiad			Unit Room was re-secured firm the wall, handrails outside of rooms	nly to	
		0 AM, Surveyor #1 observed					
		ndrails outside of rooms away			were all re-secured the wall by the Maintenance staff.	irmiy to	
		not securely fastened.			" The handrail leading to the doc	r of 🔤	
	nom the wall and h	lot securely fasteried.			and Units was firmly re-secured		
	On 12/05/23 at 9·1	5 AM, Surveyor #4 observed			wall.	.c arc	
		g to the door of the unit and			" The Administrator/designee		
		ity room. The handrail was			re-educated the Maintenance staff	on	
		side and was observed to be			facility handrail policy to ensure all		
		he wall and not secure.			handrails are affixed firmly to walls	and	
					contain no non-smooth surfaces to		
		5 AM, the Director of Nursing			resident safety.		
		the handrails should be			Measures or systemic changes to	ensure	
	secured for "reside	ent safety" and that			that the deficiencies will not recur:		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315050	B. WING			l	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, LLC		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	maintenance should On 12/05/23 at 9:4: Director (MD) in the stated that there we handrail audits. The phone and showed orders the staff use MD. The MD stated responsibility to che were not secure. To important for the haresidents "hold on a could be injured if the stated a resider something". The Mondrail audits to the survey team, stoose but they "can further stated it was handrails to be loosed. A review of the faci updated 2/2023, incompart of the following; Policy Guidelines 1. All has a secured handrail firmly affixed to the on handrails will be maintenance depart follow their policy. This concern was padministration on 1	d check them. 3 AM, the Maintenance presence of the survey team, as a computer program for the MD pulled out his work the survey team the MD further stated it was andrails to be secure because to them" and that someone the handrails were not secured. It "could fall and break D was unable to provide any the survey team. 56 AM, the Licensed Nursing or (LNHA) in the presence of the handrails may be hold 200 pounds". The LNHA is not acceptable for the second but was not limited to be provided but was not limited to be provided. It was not limited to be provided but was no	FS	924	" The Administrator/designee to conduct compliance audits to ensure handrails are firmly secured to wall contain no non-smooth surfaces." The duration of all audits will complete of one-of-three Unit□s handrails chand contain no non-smooth surface one-time weekly x4 weeks and their three-times monthly x2 months. Reaudits will be reviewed at the Month Quality Assurance Meeting and Quart facility QAPI Committee Meeting the duration of the audit process. From the results of these audits, a dewill be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting Date of Completion: 1/26/24	onsist ecked o walls es n esults of aly arterly over Based cision	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315050	B. WING _			C / 13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	121	13/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 924	Continued From pa		F 92	24		

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING.	· 		
		060301	B. WING			3/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS. I	SET ROAD TON, NJ 08	016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat (a) The facility shal Federal, State, and regulations. This REQUIREMED by: Complaint #s NJ 14 Based on observat pertinent facility do determined that the required minimum as mandated by the (a) from 11/07/21 to deficient in CNA staday shifts (b) from facility was deficien on 14 of 14 day shiresidents on 1 of 14 CNAs to total staff deficient in total state overnight shifts and 11/25/2023, the fact staffing for residents Findings include: Reference: New Jee (NJDOH) memo, dwith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," in Governor signed in codified at N.J.S.A.	tory Access to Care I comply with applicable I local laws, rules, and NT is not met as evidenced 49879, NJ 1622113 ion, interviews, and review of cumentation, it was e facility failed to maintain the direct care staff-to-shift ratios e state of New Jersey that from o 11/20/21, the facility was affing for residents on 7 of 14 01/02/2022 to 01/15/2022, the at in CNA staffing for residents fts, deficient in total staff for 4 evening shifts, deficient in on 1 of 14 evening shifts, and aff for residents on 2 of 14 d (c) from 11/12/2023 to cility was deficient in CNA ts on 12 of 14 day shifts. Persey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) imum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which	S 560	Residents affected by deficient pra The facility failed to ensure staffing were met to maintain the required minimum staff-to-resident ratio as mandated by the State of New Jer Identify those individuals who coul affected by the deficient practice: "All residents have the potentia affected by this deficient practice. "All residents were monitored f adverse effects of the deficient pra with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents by the deficient practice: "The facility continues to active open CNA (Certified Nursing Assis shifts to comply with New Jersey S mandated ratios. Minimum staffing requirements were reviewed with Resource Director, who was able reiterate minimum staffing require for nursing homes. "The facility will take the follow measures to ensure this deficient does not occur. The facility will for	actice: g ratios rsey. Id be al to be for any factice affected ely fill all stant) State g Human to ments ing practice cus	1/26/24
		um staffing requirements in e following ratio(s) were 2021:		recruitment and retention strategie following: identify vacant positions and attempt to fill positions with cu CNA staff or agency; work diligent	daily irrent	
LABORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

01/01/24

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060301	B. WING		C 12/13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, I		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
S 560	One Certified Nurse residents for the da One direct care staresidents for the evidewer than half of a CNAs, and each direct care staresidents for the nigdirect care staff me CNA and perform	e Aide (CNA) to every eight y shift. If member to every 10 ening shift, provided that no ll staff members shall be rect staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform and If member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a CNA duties. Jersey Department of Health sessment and Survey ffing Report revealed the tin CNA staffing as follows: of Complaint staffing from 0/2021, the facility was affing for residents on 7 of 14 s: NAs for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 135 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 136 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 137 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 136 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAs for 137 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 138 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs. NAS for 139 residents on the at least 17 CNAs.	S 560	Administrator, Director of Nursing Corporate Recruiter to advertise, rand hire sufficient CNA staff; contidevelop programs to attract Nursin Assistants including sign-on bonus shift bonuses, etc.; work with CNA instructors to identify potential study promote in-house programs to incretention of current staff. Measures or systemic changes to that the deficiencies will not recur: Administrator/designee to concompliance audits on effectivenes hiring strategies to include open C Licensed Nurse positions, reporting new hires, successful strategies-to and implementation of employee reprograms. The duration of all audits will of completion one-time weekly x 4 then three-times monthly x2 monting Results of audits will be reviewed Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting Quarterly at facility QAPI Committed Meeting over the duration of the approcess. Based on the results of audits, a decision will be made registed the need for continued submission reporting. Date of Completion 1/26/24	recruit nue to ng ses', c class dents; rease ensure duct s of NA and ng on o-hire, retention consist weeks hs. at the g and ee udit these garding	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jer	sey Department of F	<u>lealth</u>				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLE	ETED
					l c	
		060301	B. WING		12/13/	/2023
			·		12.10.	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	TE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS. I	SET ROAD			
		BURLIN	STON, NJ 08	016		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI		COMPLETE DATE
.,,,		,	,,,,,	DEFICIENCY)		
0.500	Cantinuad Francis	2	S 560			
S 560	Continued From pa	age 2	5 560			
	2. For the 2 weeks	of Complaint staffing from				
	01/02/2022 to 01/1	5/2022, the facility was				
		affing for residents on 14 of 14				
		t in total staff for residents on 1				
		s, deficient in CNAs to total				
		ening shifts, and deficient in				
		ents on 2 of 14 overnight shifts				
	as follows:					
	01/02/22 had 14 C	NAs for 151 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		otal staff for 151 residents on				
		equired at least 15 total staff.				
		NAs to 14 total staff on the				
		ired at least 7 CNAs.				
		otal staff for 151 residents on				
		required at least 11 total staff.				
		NAs for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 19 CNAs.				
	-01/04/22 had 13 C	NAs for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 19 CNAs.				
	-01/05/22 had 15 C	NAs for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		CNAs for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 150 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 149 residents on the				
	day shift, required a	at least 19 CNAs. tal staff for 149 residents on				
		required at least 11 total staff.				
	the overnight shift,	required at least 11 total stall.				
	-01/09/22 had 15 C	NAs for 149 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		CNAs for 148 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 147 residents on the				
	day shift, required a					
		NAs for 146 residents on the				

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
		060301	B. WING		12/1	; 3/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IGTON WOODS, I	DRESS, CITY, SET ROAD	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	day shift, required a -01/13/22 had 16 C day shift, required a -01/14/22 had 9 CN day shift, required a -01/15/22 had 9 CN day shift, required a 3. For the 2 weeks 11/12/2023 to 11/25 deficient in CNA staday shifts as follows -11/12/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -11/13/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/16/23 had 17 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 16 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/18/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/19/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -11/20/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/21/23 had 18 C day shift, required a -11/22/23 had 18 C day shift, required a -11/23/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/23/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/23/23 had 15 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 13 C	at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 146 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. IAs for 144 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. IAs for 144 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. Iof staffing prior to survey from 5/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 12 of 14 s: NAs for 147 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 147 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 147 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 152 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 155 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAs for 156 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 157 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 158 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 159 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 159 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 159 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 159 residents on the at least 19 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs. NAS for 148 residents on the at least 18 CNAs.	S 560			

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		060301	B. WING			, 3/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS I	SET ROAD TON, NJ 08	016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 4	S 560			
S 560	interviewed the staf shew as aware of the	fing coordinator who stated he state mandatory staffing 1:8 day shift, 1:10 evening	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	/ISIT
315050 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	1/26/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COMPLETE CARE AT BURLIN	IGTON WOODS, LLC	115 SUNSET ROAD			
		BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0584		Correction	ID Prefix	F0585	;	Correction	ID Prefix	F0661		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(i)(1)-(7)		Completed 01/26/2024	Reg. #	483.10	(j)(1)-(4)	Completed 01/26/2024	Reg.#	483.21(c)(2)(i)-(iv	') 	Completed 01/26/2024
ID Prefix	F0677		Correction	ID Prefix	F0686	; 	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689		Correction
Reg. #	483.24(a)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	483.25	(b)(1)(i)(ii)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/05/2024
ID Prefix	F0691		Correction	ID Prefix	F0725	j	Correction	ID Prefix	F0804		Correction
Reg. #	483.25(f)		Completed	Reg.#	483.35	(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(d)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024
ID Prefix	F0812 483.60(i)(1)(2)		Correction	ID Prefix		(a)(1)-(4)(b)(1)-(4)	Correction	ID Prefix	F0867 483.75(c)(d)(e)(g))(2)(i)(ii)	Correction
Reg. # LSC			One Completed 01/26/2024	Reg. # LSC	(f)(1)-(6)(h)(i)	Ompleted 01/26/2024	Reg. # LSC			Ontered 01/26/2024
ID Prefix Reg. #	F0868 483.75(g)(1)(i)- 483.80(c)	(iii)(2)(i);	Correction Completed	ID Prefix	F0924 483.90		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 12/13/2023		ETED ON			RANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCI				☐ YE	s 🔲 no	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

NAME OF FACILITY COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD	THO TIDELLI COLL ELETT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building			DATE OF REV	ISIT
COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC 115 SUNSET ROAD	315050 _{Y1}	B. Wing		Y2	1/26/2024	Y 3
	NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DUDUNOTON NU 00040	COMPLETE CARE AT BURLIN	GTON WOODS, LLC	115 SUNSET ROAD			
BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix	F0584	Correction	ID Prefix	F0585		Correction	ID Prefix	F0661		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(i)(1)-(7)	Completed	Reg. #	483.10(j)(1)-((4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(c)(2)(i)-(iv)	Completed
LSC		01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024
ID Prefix	E0677	Correction	ID Prefix	E0686		Correction	ID Prefix	F0691		Correction
	483.24(a)(2)			483.25(b)(1)((i)(ii)			483.25(f)		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024
ID Prefix	F0725	Correction	ID Prefix	F0804		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.35(a)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(d)(1)((2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC		01/26/2024	LSC			01/26/2024	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			-	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGN	NATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITL	.E				DATE	
FOLLOW 12/13/20		Y COMPLETED ON				CTED DEFICIEN ES (CMS-2567)		A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?	☐ YE	s 🗆 no

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 1/26/2024 B. Wing 060301 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC **BURLINGTON, NJ 08016** This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 01/26/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 8Y7B12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

12/13/2023

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01			E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING			12/	13/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CI 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
K 000	conducted by Heal LLC on behalf of th Health on 12/12/20 be in compliance w INITIAL COMMEN A Life Safety Code Healthcare Manag behalf of the New of Health Facility Surv 12/12/23 was found the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, a	e Survey was conducted by ement Solutions, LLC on Jersey Department of Health, vey and Field Operations on d to be in noncompliance with	ΚO	00			
	Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy. Complete Care at Burlington Woods LLC is a two-story building that was built in 1966. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into 14 - smoke zones. The generator does approximately 70 % of the building as per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 157 of 237. Vertical Openings - Enclosure CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6.		К3	11			1/26/24
ABODATODY	19.3.1.1 through 19	9.3.1.6 Der/supplier representative's sigi	MATURE	ТІТ	I E		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 01/01/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315050 B. WING 12/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC **BURLINGTON, NJ 08016** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 1 K 311 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation and interview, the facility Residents affected by deficient practice: failed to ensure fire rated door assemblies for The facility failed to ensure fire rated door stairway exit doors were equipped with approved assemblies for stairway exit doors were fire exit hardware; and failed to ensure labels on equipped with approved fire exit fire doors were legible in accordance with NFPA hardware; and failed to ensure labels on 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section fire doors were legible in accordance with 7.2.1.7.2. This deficient practice had the potential NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) to affect all 157 residents who resided at the Section 7.2.1.7.2. Identify those individuals who could be facility. affected by the deficient practice: Findings include: This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents who Observation on 12/12/23 from 12:13 PM to 3:30 resided at the facility. PM revealed four of eight stairway exit doors, All residents were monitored for any located on the second floor were equipped with adverse effects of the deficient practice panic hardware which violated the listing of the with none noted. rated fire door assemblies. Additionally, one out What corrective action will be of eight fire doors' label was able to be read. The accomplished for those residents affected fire door was near room A31. by the deficient practice: Maintenance Director to purchase and install fire-rated panic hardware in During an interview at the time of observations, accordance NFPA 101 Life Safety Code the Maintenance Director confirmed the stairway exit doors were equipped with panic hardware. (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.7.2. The Maintenance Director also confirmed the The Maintenance Director replaced label on the stairway door located near room A31 the illegible fire door label with a new was not legible. exit-instruction legible label near room A31. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) The Maintenance Director was re-educated by Corporate Regional Maintenance Director regarding ensuring appropriate door hardware systems are in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.7.2.

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315050 B. WING 12/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC **BURLINGTON, NJ 08016** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 2 K 311 The Maintenance Director was re-educated by Corporate Regional Maintenance Director regarding ensuring that all fire rated doors have legible exit-instruction labels affixed. Measures or systemic changes to ensure that the deficiencies will not recur: The Administrator/Designee to conduct compliance audits on fire-rated door assemblies and labels on fire doors are legible in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.7.2. Administrator/designee will audit 5 fire doors one-time per week x4 weeks and then two-times per month x2 months. Results of audits will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly at facility QAPI Committee Meeting over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24 K 911 1/26/24 K 911 Electrical Systems - Other SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99 Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567.

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315050	B. WING			12/1	13/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS, LLC		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 911	Continued From patchapter 6 (NFPA 9 This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation of the finistial accordance with NI Code (2011 Edition) This deficient practical 157 residents. Findings include: Observation on 12/low voltage wiring the sprinkler taconduit in the sprin	K	911	K911 - Electrical Systems-other Residents affected by deficient pra The facility failed to ensure low volt wiring below seven feet above the floor was in conduit in accordance NFPA 70 National Electrical Code (Edition) Section 760.53 (A) (1). Identify those individuals who could affected by the deficient practice: This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents who resided at the facility. All residents were monitored for adverse effects of the deficient practive with none noted. What corrective action will be accomplished for those residents a by the deficient practice: The Maintenance Director corredeficient practice by ensuring low wiring placed in a conduit. The Maintenance Director was re-educated by Corporate Regiona Maintenance Director regarding low voltage wiring and to ensure wiring remains in conduit. Measures or systemic changes to e that the deficiencies will not recur: The Maintenance Director/Des to conduct compliance audits on er facility low voltage wiring is safe an conduit per NFPA 70 National Elect Code (2011 Edition) Section 760.53 (1). The Maintenance Director/desi	age finished with 2011 I be or any ctice ffected ected oltage I v ensure ignee nsure d is in trical 3 (A)			

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315050 B. WING 12/13/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 SUNSET ROAD COMPLETE CARE AT BURLINGTON WOODS, LLC **BURLINGTON, NJ 08016** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 911 | Continued From page 4 K 911 will audit facility low voltage wiring one-time weekly x4 weeks and then one-time monthly x2 months. Results of audits will be reviewed at the Monthly Quality Assurance Meeting and Quarterly at facility QAPI Committee Meeting over the duration of the audit process. Based on the results of these audits, a decision will be made regarding the need for continued submission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24 Electrical Systems - Receptacles K 912 1/26/24 K 912 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Receptacles Power receptacles have at least one, separate, highly dependable grounding pole capable of maintaining low-contact resistance with its mating plug. In pediatric locations, receptacles in patient rooms, bathrooms, play rooms, and activity rooms, other than nurseries, are listed tamper-resistant or employ a listed cover. If used in patient care room, ground-fault circuit interrupters (GFCI) are listed. 6.3.2.2.6.2 (F), 6.3.2.2.4.2 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on document review and interview, the K912- Electrical Systems Receptacles. facility failed to ensure electrical outlet testing was conducted annually on the electrical system in Residents affected by deficient practice: accordance with NFPA 99 Health Care Facilities The facility failed to ensure electrical Code (2012 edition) Section 6.3.4.1.3. This outlet testing was conducted annually on deficient practice had the potential to affect all the electrical system in accordance with 157 residents. NFPA 99 Health Care Facilities Code (2012 edition) Section 6.3.4.1.3

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING _		12/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ETE CARE AT BURLIN	NGTON WOODS, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 912	Findings include: Document review of 2023," provided by revealed the electric completed on the electric puring an interview Maintenance Direction.	of the "Fire Safety Folder for the Maintenance Director, ical outlet testing was not electrical outlets. on 12/12/23 at 3:55 PM, the tor confirmed that the electrical not completed on the electrical	K 91	Identify those individuals of affected by the deficient practice potential to affect all resideresided at the facility. "All residents were monadverse effects of the definith none noted. What corrective action will accomplished for those resided the Annual Electrical Inspection. "Maintenance Director Regional Maintenance Director R	ractice: had the ents who nitored for any cient practice I be esidents affected ector and staff ctrical Outlet re-educated by ector regarding do to ensure that are done in Health Care ion) Section anges to ensure of recur: e to conduct uring facility will etion paperwork inspections to redance with dilities Code 4.1.3. signee will audit s one-time lts of audits will y Quality tuarterly at fleeting over the ess. Based on	

PRINTED: 03/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315050	B. WING		12/	13/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NGTON WOODS, LLC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 115 SUNSET ROAD BURLINGTON, NJ 08016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 912	Continued From page 1	age 6	K 9	be made regarding the ne submission and reporting. Date of Completion: 1/26/24		

			POST-C	ERTI	FICA	TION	RE	VISIT R	REPOF	RT			
	ER / SUPPLIER		MULTIPLE CON								DATE (OF REVIS	ΙΤ
315050	ICATION NUMBI		A. Building 01 · B. Wing	- MAIN BU	ILDING ()1				Y2	1/26/20	024	Y3
NAME O	F FACILITY	•				s	STREET	ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
COMPL	ETE CARE AT	BURLING	STON WOODS	S, LLC		- 1		ISET ROAD					
						E	BURLIN	GTON, NJ 080)16				
program correcte provision	i, to show those d and the date	e deficien such cor the identif	cies previously rective action v	reported was accom	on the Caplished.	MS-2567, Each def	Staten ficiency	nent of Deficion should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	y Improvement Plan of Correct d using either to n to the left of	ction, that the regula	have be	SC
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y 5	Y4				Y 5	Y4			Y 5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correct	lion
Pog #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 10	1		Completed	Pog #	NFPA 101		Comple	otod
Reg. #	K0311		01/26/2024	LSC	K0911			01/26/2024	Reg. # LSC	K0912		01/26/20	
LSC	KUSTI		01/20/2024	LSC	KU911			01/20/2024		KU912		01/20/20	124
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correct	tion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			Completou	LSC				Completed	LSC			Compie	,,,,,,
									_				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correct	ion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC				LSC					LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correct	ion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC				LSC					LSC				
			_					_					
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix				Correction	ID Prefix			Correct	ion
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #				Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC				LSC					LSC				
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	!	SIGNATUR	RE OF S	URVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEW	ED BY	REVIEW	/ED BY	DATE	- -	TITLE					DATE		

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

12/13/2023

(INITIALS)

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO